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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SAN DIEGO, CA 92113
SAN DIEGO, CA 92113

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL._ ... National Priority List

Proposed NPL_______________ Proposed National Priority List Sites

Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List

US INST CONTROL_________. Sites with Institutional Controls

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD.____ . Records Of Decision

UMTRA. .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

ODIl . Open Dump Inventory
DEBRISREGION9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
MINES. ... Mines Master Index File

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO_____ ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

Toxic Pits___________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
CAFIDUST. _____ ... Facility Inventory Database
LIENS._____ .. Environmental Liens Listing
DEED. ... Deed Restriction Listing
CDL.__ ... Clandestine Drug Labs

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIANRESERV____________. Indian Reservations

INDIANODL ... ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST._______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIANUST. ________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL LIENS: This database contains a list of federal Superfund liens. Under the authority granted the
USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority to file liens against real property in order to recover
remedial action expenditures or when the property owner received notification of potential liability. USEPA
compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the NPL LIENS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1991 has revealed that there are
2 NPL LIENS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
RIGEL STREET DRUM 94 2023
RIGEL STREET DRUM (AMMENDED - 94 2057

CERCLIS: The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System
contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states,
municipalities, private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either
proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase
for possible inclusion on the NPL.

A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2008 has revealed that there are 2
CERCLIS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
MASTER PLATING 2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1351
SAN DIEGO PUBLIC WORKS CENTER SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION 107 2442

CERC-NFRAP: Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS
sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed
and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List
(NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a
recommendation for listing at a later time. This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard
associated with a given site; it only means that, based upon available information, the location is not judged

to be a potential NPL site.

A review of the CERC-NFRAP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/03/2007 has revealed that there are
16 CERC-NFRAP sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
HEAVY EQUIPMENT LOT 14753 ST 15 87
ALLEN, WILLIS M. 1902 NATIONAL AVE. 37 460
PACIFIC TREATMENT 1668 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 628
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID  Page
SUPERIOR CRANE AND RIGGING, IN 1779 MAIN STREET 55 988

PROLINE PAINT STORE 2646 MAIN ST. 59 1067
BARRIO SENIOR VILLAS 2330 NEWTON AVE 59 1181
PACIFIC TREATMENT CORP 2190 MAIN ST 69 1448
CLEANING DYNAMICS CORP 2146 MAIN ST 69 1477
KELCO DIVISION OF MERCK & CO., 2145 EAST BELT 79 1648
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI 1995 BAY FRONT STREET 79 1682
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET 79 1704
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST 88 1873
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN 2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 92 1959
RIGEL STREET DRUM SITE 1620 RIGEL ST 94 2048
ARNHART ELECTRIC 3520 MAIN ST 101 2068
SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR 3586 DALBERGIA STREET 104 2404

LIENS 2: A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property

at which EPA has spent Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and
threatened releases of contamination. CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and
properties.

A review of the LIENS 2 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/08/2008 has revealed that there is 1
LIENS 2 site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

RIGEL STREET DRUM SITE 1620 RIGEL ST 94 2048

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/26/2008 has revealed that there are 3
CORRACTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PACIFIC TREATMENT 1668 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 628

PACIFIC TREATMENT CORP 2190 MAIN ST 69 1448
USNAVY SAN DIEGO NAVAL STN PWC  32ND ST AND HARBOR DR 115 2506

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2008 has revealed that there are
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

3 RCRA-TSDF sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PACIFIC TREATMENT 1668 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 628

PACIFIC TREATMENT CORP 2190 MAIN ST 69 1448
USNAVY SAN DIEGO NAVAL STN PWC  32ND ST AND HARBOR DR 115 2506

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2008 has revealed that there are
13 RCRA-LQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
Not reported 1620 NEWTON AVE. 37 596

Not reported 1531 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 675

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO- 2646 MAIN ST 59 1025
Not reported 1995 BAYFRONT STREET 68 1382
PACIFIC SHIP (BAE SYSTEMS) 2205 E BELT ST 79 1623
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP 1401 SAMPSON ST 79 1628
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI 1995 BAY FRONT STREET 79 1682
CONTINENTAL MARTIME NASSCO 1995 BAY FRONT ST 79 1694
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET 79 1704
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN 2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 92 1959
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI 1625 RIGEL STREET 94 2023
32ND STREET NAVAL STATION 3600 SURFACE NAVY BOULE 101 2098
USNAVY SAN DIEGO NAVAL STN PWC  32ND ST AND HARBOR DR 115 2506

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2008 has revealed that there are
93 RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
SHELL SEERRVICE STATION 1619 G STREET 5 7
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
PACIFIC MARINE SHEET METAL COR 410 15TH ST 15 99
SDG & E SERVICE BUILD 114 TENTH AVENUE 21 164
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP 100 16TH ST 24 277
CAL LINEN SUPPLY 101 16TH ST 24 307
CONTINENTAL BAKING COMPANY 1301 IMPERIAL AVE 28 354
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC 2040 IMPERIAL AVE 29 369
OCEAN HABITABILITY INC 1844 IMPERIAL AVE 29 377
WILSON & HAMPTON REFINISHING | 1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE 29 379
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

ELMERS FOREIGN AUTO WRECKING
ACE RADIATOR

TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS
ANGEL VILLEGAS

SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS
PACIFIC TREATMENT

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY INC

HILL BROTHERS CHEMICAL CO

MR PARTS OPS DIVISION

SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO CITY S
KRASNE'S INC

PORT OF SAN DIEGO DIST MAINT F
DANNYS PAINT & BODY SHOP
NASSCO WAREHOUSE

PACIFIC RIGGING LOFT

CP KELCO

BURLINGTON NORHTERN AND SANTA
RANKIN INDUSTRIES INC

CALTRANS CORONADO BRIDGE MT ST
SAN DIEGO CITY REDEVELOPMENT A
ROMANS TRUCKING PAINTING
AVION DYNAMICS CORP

FRYER KNOWLES INC

NORTH AMERICAN TERMINAL INC
SAN DIEGO TRANSMISSION

FMC CORP

ABC CONSTRUCTION CO
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS

MIMS PLATING

DIEGO AND SON PRINTING INC
CROWLEY MARINE SERVICE INC
CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO
MASTER PLATING

SAN DIEGO USA MEMORIAL JUNIOR
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC
BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS

SOUTHBAY SANDBLASTING AND TANK
CP KELCO

PACIFIC TREATMENT CORP
CLEANING DYNAMICS CORP

SDG&E TANKS 801 & 802

COOL RADIATOR SHOP

SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC

A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC

HOLSUM BAKING CO

TRICK TRUX INC

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC
SOUTHWEST REGIONAL MAINTENANCE
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR AND FABRIC
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC - SIL
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI
TEXACO SERVICE STATION
CHEVRON SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 100

Address Map ID  Page
1935 NATIONAL AVE 37 445
1854 NATIONAL AVE 37 478
1775 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 517
1025A SIGSBEE 37 546
1765 LOGAN AVE 37 578
1668 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 628
1535 NEWTON AVE 37 647
1680 LOGAN AVENUE 37 663
16 15TH ST 37 729
1826 IRVING ST 42 784
2222 COMMERCIAL ST 42 786
825 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 45 794
1866 KEARNEY AVENUE 50 804
1699 MAIN ST 53 835
1694 MAIN ST 53 838
1343 CEASAR CHAVEZ PKWY 55 873
1342 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKW 55 874
1991 MAIN ST 55 880
1120 DEWEY STREET 55 932
1901 MAIN STREET 55 952
1941 NEWTON AVE 55 963
1827 MAIN STREET 55 974
1858 NEWTON AVE 55 983
1090 WATER ST 57 1003
1127 S27TH ST 59 1127
2393 NEWTON AVE 59 1140
2665 NATIONAL AVENUE 59 1213
2255 NATIONAL AVE 59 1245
2635 LOGON ST 59 1254
2169-B NATIONAL AVE 59 1267
2104 NATIONAL AVE 59 1288
1843 WATER ST 61 1303
2141 NEWTON AVE 63 1332
2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1354
2850 LOGAN AVENUE 64 1366
905 S 33RD ST 67 1373
1995 BAYFRONT 68 1387
1995 BAYFRONT ST PIER 1 68 1413
2025 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 68 1434
2190 MAIN ST 69 1448
2146 MAIN ST 69 1477
2141 MAIN ST 69 1491
3362 NATIONAL AVE 71 1504
3361 NATIONAL AVE 71 1508
3261 NATIONAL AVE. 73 1539
3094 NATIONAL AVE 74 1558
3005 NATIONAL AVE 75 1565
2828 NATIONAL AVE 76 1570
2380 MAIN ST 78 1589
2304 MAIN ST 78 1594
2205 EAST BELT ST. 79 1618
2205 E BELT ST 79 1626
1348 SAMPSON STREET 79 1670
1995 BAYFRONT STREET 79 1696
1145 SOUTH 28TH STREET 80 1720
2351 E HARBOR DR 84 1783
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address Map ID  Page
ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO SAN DIEG 2295 E. HARBOR DRIVE 84 1812
ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGY IN 3134 MAIN ST 86 1825
ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGY 3134 MAIN ST 86 1826
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST 88 1873
S SHOWELL LYKES EXPRESS VAN B HARBOR DR AND 28 ST CSS 92 2004
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN 1620 RIGEL ST 94 2045
PIER 13 NAVAL STN 32ND ST 101 2085
NAVAL COATING INC 32ND ST NAVAL STATION 101 2088
BAE SYSTEMS MES 32ND ST NAVAL STATION 101 2091
APPLIED ENERGY LLC 32ND ST NAV BLDG 3427 SURFACE NAVY 101 2102
SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST AND TANK CL 32ND ST NAS PIERS 101 2110
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO 32 ST PIER 14 101 2113
ANFEL’S AUTO BODY 3814 ACACIA ST 102 2180
SANCHEZ AUTO BODY 3746 MAIN STREET #B 104 2217
DOOR-MAN 3738 MAIN ST 104 2227
SALSCO, INC 3722 MAIN ST 104 2236
GOLDEN WHEELS 3698 1/2 MAIN ST 104 2253
ATC VANCOM 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2302
SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST & TANK CLEA 3589 DALBERGIA ST 104 2357
CHAPMANS DIESEL SALES AND SVC 3561 DALBERGIA ST 104 2371
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 3554 DALBERGIA 104 2384
SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR 3586 DALBERGIA STREET 104 2404
NAVY EXCHANGE SVC STA 32ND ST & HARBOR DR 106 2424
USNAVY EXCHANGE SERVICE STATIO  32ND & HARBOR DR NAVAL 106 2427
CAMPBELL INDUSTRIES 32ND ST AND HARBOR DR 106 2440
EARL SCHEIB OF CALIF INC 111 NATIONAL CITY BLVD 109 2445
SHELL SVC STN 3890 DIVISION 109 2468

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2008 has revealed that there are
3 RCRA-CESQG sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC 2015 MAIN ST 55 854

PACIFIC TANK CLEANING SVCS INC 2734 MAIN ST 88 1894
MAJOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES 3557 DALBERGIA ST 104 2375

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2008 has revealed that there
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are 22 RCRA-NonGen sites within the searched area.

Site Address

510 16TH STREET
K ST AND IMPERIAL BORDE
1921 NATIONAL AVE

ARCWELL CORP
BALLPARK INFRASTRUCTURE SITE
AZTEC OIL

SUNBELT DISTRIBUTING CHEMICAL 1625 NEWTON ST
SUNBELT PAINT & BODY 1712 LOGAN AVE
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO. 939 S 16TH ST

PEPPER INDUSTRIES INC
CORROSION ENGINEERING SVCS 1444 CROSBY ST
COASTAL TRANSPORT CO INC 2351 E HARBOR BLVD DR
BAY DECKING COMPANY INCORPORAT 2685 BOSTON ST.

1501 NATIONAL AVE

BARRIO SENIOR VILLAS 2330 NEWTON AVE
B&C MARINE ENTERPRISES INC 2255 NATIONAL AVE
NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC 1839 WATER ST
BAY DECKING COMPANY INC 1995 BAY FRONT ST
MARINE BARGE SERVICES INC 2146 MAIN ST
MARINE BARGE SERVICES INC 2146 MAIN ST

PHD CORP 2304 MAIN ST

ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED 2145 E. BELT STREET
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN 1304 S SAMPSON ST

CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING 2970 MAIN ST
NAVAL COATING INC 1505 RIGEL ST
SOUTH BAY SANDBLASTING AND TAN 1920 UNA ST

Map ID  Page

15 117
21 246
37 456
37 590
37 645
37 692
37 695
55 897
59 1018
59 1109
59 1181
59 1242
61 1306
68 1381
69 1475
69 1484
78 1591
79 1665
79 1700
87 1858
90 1932
104 2337

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2007 has revealed that there are 41

ERNS sites within the searched area.

Site Address

16TH & NEWTON

1680 LOGAN AVE

1444 CROSBY ST. (FUELING DOCK)
1342 CROSBY

16TH & NEWTON

1680 LOGAN AVE

1444 CROSBY ST. (FUELIN
1342 CROSBY

1880 HARBOR DRIVE
2351 HARBOR DRIVE
I5@115

HARBOR DR & 28TH ST BERTH 2

28 & HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE

1880 HARBOR DRIVE
2351 HARBOR DRIVE
I5@115

HARBOR DR & 28TH ST BER
28 & HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2800 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE

Map ID Page

37 624

37 663

55 907

55 908

55 932

84 1788
85 1818
92 1957
92 1958
92 1976
92 1976
92 1981
92 1987
92 1987
92 1987
92 1987
92 1988
92 1988
92 1988
92 1988
92 1988
92 1989
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Site

2798 HARBOR DR.
28TH / HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DR
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DRIVE
2798 HARBOR DR.
2798 HARBOR DR
2798 E. HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOUR DR

28TH STREEET AND HARBOR DR.

28TH ST AND HARBOR DR
NASSCO HARBOR DRIVE

NASSCO SHIP YARD BERTH NO. 6

NASSCO SHIP YARD BERTH 4

NASSCO PIER DIRECTLY ACROSS FR

Address

2798 HARBOR DR.

28TH / HARBOR DRIVE

2798 HARBOR DRIVE

2800 HARBOR DR.

2798 HARBOR DRIVE

2798 HARBOR DRIVE

2798 HARBOR DR

2798 HARBOR DRIVE

2798 HARBOR DRIVE

2798 HARBOR DR.

2798 HARBOR DR

2798 E. HARBOR DRIVE
2800 HARBOUR DR

28TH STREEET AND HARBOR
28TH ST AND HARBOR DR
NASSCO HARBOR DRIVE
NASSCO SHIP YARD BERTH
NASSCO SHIP YARD BERTH
NASSCO PIER DIRECTLY AC

HMIRS: The Hazardous Materials Incident Report System contains hazardous material spill incidents
reported to the Department of Transportation. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the HMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2007 has revealed that there is 1

HMIRS site within the searched area.

Site

Not reported

Address
1342 CROSBY STREET

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Map ID

55

A review of the DOT OPS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/14/2008 has revealed that there is 1

DOT OPS site within the searched area.

Site

Not reported

A review of the US BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2008 has revealed that there

Address
2116 NEWTON AVENUE

is 1 US BROWNFIELDS site within the searched area.

Site
MASTER PLATING

Address
2109 NEWTON AVENUE

Map ID

63

Map ID

101

Page

1989
1989
1989
1990
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1998
2002
2002
2002
2002
2006
2006
2006
2006

Page

907

Page

1349

US BROWNFIELDS: The EPA's listing of Brownfields properites addressed by Cooperative Agreement Recipients
and Brownfields properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments

Page

2083
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DOD: Consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of
Defense, that have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S.
Virgin Islands.

A review of the DOD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 DOD
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION 0 3

TRIS: The Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System identifies facilities that release toxic
chemicals to the air, water, and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 1ll, Section 313. The source
of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 5
TRIS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED 2145 EAST BELT STREET 79 1659
CHEVRON SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2351 E HARBOR DR 84 1773
ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2295 HARBOR DR 84 1793
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN 2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 92 1959
SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR 3586 DALBERGIA STREET 104 2404

TSCA: The Toxic Substances Control Act identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical

substances included on the TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume
of these substances by plant site. The United States Environmental Protection Agency has no current plan to
update and/or re-issue this database.

A review of the TSCA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2002 has revealed that there are 3
TSCA sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
LIQUID CARBONIC INDUSTRIES COR 2205 NEWTON AVE 63 1319
AMERIGAS 2205 NEWTON AVE 63 1319
PRAXAIR, INC. 2205 NEWTON AVENU 63 1326

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/11/2008 has revealed that there are 4
FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PROLINE PAINT PROFESSIONAL FIN 2646 MAIN ST 59 1066
SHERWIN WILLIAMS (PRO-LINE PAI 2646 MAIN STREET 59 1067
PAKAN INC (MASTER PLATING) 2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1351
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR AND FABRIC 1625 RIGEL AVENUE 94 2044
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HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. Itincluded records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/19/2006 has revealed that there are
5 HIST FTTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PROLINE PAINT PROFESSIONAL FIN 2646 MAIN ST 59 1066
SHERWIN WILLIAMS (PRO-LINE PAI 2646 MAIN STREET 59 1067
PAKAN INC (MASTER PLATING) 2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1351
TELEDYNE RYAN AERONAUTICAL 2701 HARBOR DR 91 1934
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR AND FABRIC 1625 RIGEL AVENUE 94 2044

SSTS: Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat.

829) requires all registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental
Protection Agency by March 1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides,
active ingredients and devices being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the
past year.

A review of the SSTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 2
SSTS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
PRO-LINE PAINT COMPANY 2646 MAIN STREET 59 1069
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 2646 MAIN ST 59 1074

ICIS: The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the
national enforcement and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) program.

A review of the ICIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/28/2008 has revealed that there is 1 ICIS
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

MASTER PLATING 2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1361

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of
such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/04/2007 has revealed that there are 3
PADS sites within the searched area.

TC2230960.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10
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Site Address Map ID  Page
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET 79 1704
ATOZ 3202 MAIN ST 86 1819
USNAVY SAN DIEGO NAVAL STN PWC  32ND ST AND HARBOR DR 115 2506

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/03/2008 has revealed that there are 119
FINDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
SHELL SEERRVICE STATION 1619 G STREET 5 7
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
PACIFIC MARINE SHEET METAL COR 410 15TH ST 15 99
ARCWELL CORP 510 16TH STREET 15 117
BALLPARK INFRASTRUCTURE SITE K ST AND IMPERIAL BORDE 21 246
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP 100 16TH ST 24 277
CAL LINEN SUPPLY 101 16TH ST 24 307
CONTINENTAL BAKING COMPANY 1301 IMPERIAL AVE 28 354
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC 2040 IMPERIAL AVE 29 369
OCEAN HABITABILITY INC 1844 IMPERIAL AVE 29 377
WILSON & HAMPTON REFINISHING | 1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE 29 379
ELMERS FOREIGN AUTO WRECKING 1935 NATIONAL AVE 37 445
AZTEC OIL 1921 NATIONAL AVE 37 456
ACE RADIATOR 1854 NATIONAL AVE 37 478
TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 1775 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 517
ANGEL VILLEGAS 1025A SIGSBEE 37 546
SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS 1765 LOGAN AVE 37 578
SUNBELT DISTRIBUTING CHEMICAL 1625 NEWTON ST 37 590
PACIFIC TREATMENT 1668 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 628
SUNBELT PAINT & BODY 1712 LOGAN AVE 37 645
SAN DIEGO TROLLEY INC 1535 NEWTON AVE 37 647
HILL BROTHERS CHEMICAL CO 1680 LOGAN AVENUE 37 663
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURE CO. 939 S 16TH ST 37 692
PEPPER INDUSTRIES INC 1501 NATIONAL AVE 37 695
MR PARTS OPS DIVISION 16 15TH ST 37 729
SAN DIEGO USD SAN DIEGO CITY S 1826 IRVING ST 42 784
PORT OF SAN DIEGO DIST MAINT F 825 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 45 794
DANNYS PAINT & BODY SHOP 1866 KEARNEY AVENUE 50 804
NASSCO WAREHOUSE 1699 MAIN ST 53 837
PACIFIC RIGGING LOFT 1694 MAIN ST 53 838
PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING, INC 2015 MAIN ST 55 854
BURLINGTON NORHTERN AND SANTA 1342 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKW 55 874
RANKIN INDUSTRIES INC 1991 MAIN ST 55 880
CORROSION ENGINEERING SVCS 1444 CROSBY ST 55 897
CALTRANS CORONADO BRIDGE MT ST 1120 DEWEY STREET 55 932

CALTRANS DISTRICT 11-CORONADO 1995 NEWTON AVE 55 941
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Site Address

SAN DIEGO CITY REDEVELOPMENT A 1901 MAIN STREET
ROMANS TRUCKING PAINTING 1941 NEWTON AVE
AVION DYNAMICS CORP 1827 MAIN STREET
FRYER KNOWLES INC 1858 NEWTON AVE
PERKINS ELEMENTARY 1770 MAIN STREET

Not reported 1110 BEARDSLEY STREET,
NORTH AMERICAN TERMINAL INC 1090 WATER ST
COASTAL TRANSPORT CO INC 2351 E HARBOR BLVD DR
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO- 2646 MAIN ST

BAY DECKING COMPANY INCORPORAT 2685 BOSTON ST.

SAN DIEGO TRANSMISSION 1127 S27TH ST

FMC CORP 2393 NEWTON AVE
BARRIO SENIOR VILLAS 2330 NEWTON AVE
NORTH STAR PROPELLERS INC 2285 NEWTON AVENUE
ABC CONSTRUCTION CO 2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
B&C MARINE ENTERPRISES INC 2255 NATIONAL AVE
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN 2255 NATIONAL AVE
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS 2635 LOGON ST

MIMS PLATING 2169-B NATIONAL AVE
DIEGO AND SON PRINTING INC 2104 NATIONAL AVE
CROWLEY MARINE SERVICE INC 1843 WATER ST
CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO 2141 NEWTON AVE
MASTER PLATING 2109 NEWTON AVE

SAN DIEGO USA MEMORIAL JUNIOR 2850 LOGAN AVENUE
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC 905 S 33RD ST

BAY DECKING COMPANY INC 1995 BAY FRONT ST
BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS 1995 BAYFRONT
SOUTHBAY SANDBLASTING AND TANK 1995 BAYFRONT ST PIER 1
CPKELCO 2025 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
PACIFIC TREATMENT CORP 2190 MAIN ST

MARINE BARGE SERVICES INC 2146 MAIN ST

CLEANING DYNAMICS CORP 2146 MAIN ST

SDG&E TANKS 801 & 802 2141 MAIN ST

COOL RADIATOR SHOP 3362 NATIONAL AVE
SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS 3361 NATIONAL AVE
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING 3261 NATIONAL AVE.

CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE

A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC 3005 NATIONAL AVE
HOLSUM BAKING CO 2828 NATIONAL AVE
TRICK TRUX INC 2380 MAIN ST

PHD CORP 2304 MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST REGIONAL MAINTENANCE 2205 EAST BELT ST.
PACIFIC SHIP (BAE SYSTEMS) 2205 EBELT ST

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC - SIL 1348 SAMPSON STREET

CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI 1995 BAYFRONT STREET
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN 1304 S SAMPSON ST

TEXACO SERVICE STATION 1145 SOUTH 28TH STREET
TEXACO #120520 1145 28TH ST S

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD CO SAN DIEG 2295 E. HARBOR DRIVE
VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL CHANGE 32ND & MAIN #3456
ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGY IN 3134 MAIN ST

GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS 2926 MAIN ST

CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING 2970 MAIN ST

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST

PACIFIC TANK CLEANING SVCS INC 2734 MAIN ST
NAVAL COATING INC 1505 RIGEL ST

Map ID  Page

55 952

55 963

55 974

55 983

55 991

55 999

57 1003
59 1018
59 1025
59 1109
59 1127
59 1140
59 1181
59 1194
59 1213
59 1242
59 1245
59 1254
59 1267
59 1288
61 1303
63 1332
63 1354
64 1366
67 1373
68 1381
68 1387
68 1413
68 1434
69 1448
69 1475
69 1477
69 1491
71 1504
71 1508
73 1539
74 1558
75 1565
76 1570
78 1589
78 1591
79 1618
79 1623
79 1670
79 1696
79 1700
80 1720
80 1740
84 1812
86 1818
86 1825
87 1853
87 1858
88 1873
88 1894
90 1932
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Site

PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR AND FABRIC
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN

S SHOWELL LYKES EXPRESS VAN B
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN
NAVAL COATING INC

BAE SYSTEMS MES

SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST AND TANK CL
WATSON LAMINATES INC

ANFEL'S AUTO BODY

G&M OIL / MAIN STREET

CENTRAL MARBLE SUPPLY

CENTRAL MARBLE SUPPLY MARBLE W
SANCHEZ AUTO BODY

DOOR-MAN

SALSCO, INC

GOLDEN WHEELS

ATC VANCOM

SOUTH BAY SANDBLASTING AND TAN
SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST & TANK CLEA
CHAPMANS DIESEL SALES AND SVC
MAJOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES
ARATEX SERVICES, INC.

SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR
CAMPBELL INDUSTRIES

EARL SCHEIB OF CALIF INC

SHELL SVC STN

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

Address

2798 HARBOR DR

2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
HARBOR DR AND 28 ST CSS
1625 RIGEL STREET

1620 RIGEL ST

32ND ST NAVAL STATION
32ND ST NAVAL STATION
32ND ST NAS PIERS

3388 MAIN ST

3814 ACACIA ST

3774 MAIN ST

3754 MAIN ST

3754 MAIN STREET UNIT B
3746 MAIN STREET #B
3738 MAIN ST

3722 MAIN ST

3698 1/2 MAIN ST

3683 DALBERGIA ST

1920 UNA ST

3589 DALBERGIA ST

3561 DALBERGIA ST

3557 DALBERGIA ST

3554 DALBERGIA STREET
3586 DALBERGIA STREET
32ND ST AND HARBOR DR
111 NATIONAL CITY BLVD
3890 DIVISION

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
106
109
109

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
is 1 HIST Cal-Sites site within the searched area.

Site
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION - SITE

Address
SAN DIEGO BAY, 113 NAVA

Map ID

101

Page

1987
1997
2004
2023
2045
2088
2091
2110
2171
2180
2186
2206
2212
2217
2227
2236
2253
2302
2337
2357
2371
2377
2404
2404
2440
2445
2468

Page

2143

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for

an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site within the searched area.

Site
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION

Address
P. O. BOX 113 NAVAL BAS

Map ID

101

Page

2086
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SCH: This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC
for possible hazardous materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites
category. depending on the level of threat to public health and safety or the. environment they pose.

A review of the SCH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2008 has revealed that there are 7 SCH
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D
BURBANK ELEMENTARY EXPANSION 2146 JULIAN AVENUE 56
LAURA G. RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY 32ND STREET/GREELY AVEN 60
MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL  43RD STREET/LOGAN AVENU 65
KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 1 DOMINION STREET/LOGAN A 66
KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 2 43RD STREET/KEELER AVEN 81
MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL 4103 BETA STREET 96
OFFICE OF EDUCATION BUILDING NATIONAL CITY BOULEVARD 113

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/10/2008 has revealed that there are 3
SWEF/LF sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID
8TH AVENUE TIDELAND DUMP 50 8TH AVENUE 45
BALBOA PARK NURSERY 500° E OF NAVAL HOSPITA 101
EDCO TRANSFER STATION 3660 DALBERGIA STREET 104

CA WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

A review of the CA WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there are 15
CA WDS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP 100 16TH ST 24
MINI TRUCK 1700 NEWTON AV 37
SAN DIEGO TROLLEY INC 1535 NEWTON AVE 37
AMERICAN & FOREIGN AUTO W. 1615 LOGAN AVE 37
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 52
SANTA FE INTERMODAL 1342 CROSBY ST 55
CORONADO TOLL BRIDGE MAINT FAC 1995 NEWTON AVE 55
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES 2740 BOSTON AVE 59
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES 2731 NEWTON AV 59
ADVANCED METAL FORMING, INC. 2618 NATIONAL AV 59
A TO Z AUTO DISMANTLING 1249 SO. 32ND STREET 83
CHEVRON SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2351 EAST HARBOR DR. 84
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES 1345 SO. 27TH ST. 88
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES 3762 MAIN ST 104
SANI-TAINER INC 3660 DALBERGIA ST 104

Page

999

1295
1368
1370
1742
2057
2486

Page

789
2084
2326

Page

277
539
647
702
813
908
936
1119
1151
1206
1749
1789
1884
2189
2329
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WMUDS/SWAT: The Waste Management Unit Database System is used for program tracking and inventory of

waste management units. The source is the State Water Resources Control Board.

A review of the WMUDS/SWAT list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2000 has revealed that there are

22 WMUDS/SWAT sites within the searched area.

Site

POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
NAVAL STATION

POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
NAVAL STATION

NAVAL TRAINING CENTER
NAVAL STATION

POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
POINT LOMA NAVAL COMPLEX
NAVAL TRAINING CENTER
NAVAL TRAINING CENTER
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),

Address

SITE#4 IAS
SITE # 3 IAS
SITE # 6 IAS
SITE# 7 IAS
SITE # 13 IAS
SITE # 1 IAS
SITE# 1 1AS
SITE # 4 IAS
SITE #5 IAS
SITE # 2 IAS
SITE # 8 IAS
SITE # 3 IAS
SITE # 12 IAS
SITE # 16 IAS
SITE # 9 IAS
SITE # 10 IAS
SITE # 17 IAS
SITE # 14 IAS
SITE # 15 IAS
SITE # 2 IAS
SITE # 3 IAS
SITE#6 IAS

Map ID

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

Page

2087
2126
2127
2128
2129
2130
2131
2132
2133
2134
2135
2136
2137
2138
2139
2140
2141
2142
2146
2147
2148
2149

the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing

is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there are
127 Cortese sites within the searched area.

Site

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
JAMES’ DETAIL SHOP

FSE INC

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION
ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS

PACIFIC MARINE SHEET METAL COR

VICTOR'S USED TIRES
ARCWELL CORP

EAST VILLAGE RDA (535-353)
A-1 QUALITY TRANSMISSIONS
DONEV COMPANY

SDG & E SERVICE BUILD
SOUTHWEST HARDWARE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

Address

1616 G ST
1619 G ST
1473 G ST
544 11TH ST

1238-1258 MARKET ST

639 13TH ST

1606 MARKET ST
400 16TH ST

410 15TH ST

405 16TH ST

510 16TH STREET
318 9TH

901J ST

441 10TH AVE
114 TENTH AVENUE
944 K ST

330 12TH AVE
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Site

CENTRAL POLICE STATION
CARNATION DAIRY COMPANY
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP
CALIF. INDUSTR. & LINEN SUPPLY
FRED’S AUTO BODY & PAINT
COTINENTAL BAKING COMP
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP.
SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
FIRST CHOICE

SDG&E

MARATHON LAND & CATTLE
IMPERIAL AVE. APARTMENTS
THRIFTY #96

ARCO FACILITY NO. 9560

THRIFTY OIL STATION #96

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP

BILL ALLEN/ ELMER’'S AUTO
BETTENCOURT AUTO BODY
MOBIL SERVICE STATION

THE DIESEL CENTER

TROPIC ICE CREAM

SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS
ACTION CLEANING

GRAYBILL TERMINALS

HUGHES ATTORNEY SERVICES
HERTZ - PENSKE TRUCK LEASING
ST. VINCENT DEPAUL

EL DORADO SANDBLASTING
ELDORADO SAND BLASTING
SDUSD MAINTENANCE

SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS

PORT DISTRICT MAINTENANCE
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
YOUNG’S MARKET COMPANY

P&L KNEPP TRUCKING

A.O. REED

MAAC PRO ECT, SDG&E

TUNA CLIPPER

SANTA FE INTERMODAL

SANTA FE RAILWAY

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO-
IMS RECYCLING

JVM SPA COVERS

ABC CONSTRUCTION CO
KARVON ELECTRIC

CITY OF S.D. PARKING LOT

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CARLSON AND BEAULOYE
CORROSION ENGNG SVC, INC.
CONTINENTAL MARITIME
CLEANING DYNAMICS

TANK #801 & #802 *

PORT OF SAN DIEGO

ADAMS COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
U.S.A. PETROLEUM

Address

320 12TH AVE

354 11TH AVE

100 16TH ST

101 16TH ST

301 16TH ST

171 14TH ST

1401 IMPERIAL AVE
149 12TH AVE

2121 IMPERIAL AV
24 21ST ST

45 9TH

2682 IMPERIAL AVE
2701 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2502 IMPERIAL AV
2502 IMPERIAL AVE
2401 IMPERIAL AVE
1902 NATIONAL AVE
1865 NATIONAL AVE
1879 LOGAN AVE
1792 NATIONAL AVE
1776 NATIONAL AVE
1765 LOGAN AVE
1604 NEWTON AVE
1531 NATIONAL AVE
1643 LOGAN AVE
1402 COMMERCIAL ST
16 15TH ST

2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2675 COMMERCIAL ST
1826 IRVING AVE
1826 IRVINE AVE
825 HARBOR

1955 JULIAN AVE
1709 MAIN ST S

2001 MAIN ST

1990 MAIN ST

2043 NEWTON AVE
1444 CROSBY ST
1342 CROSBY ST
1342 CROSBY ST
2646 MAIN ST

2740 BOSTON AVE
2777 NEWTON AVE
2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
2635 LOGAN AVE
2183 NATIONAL AVE
3550 LOGAN AV
2141 NEWTON AVE
1995 BAY FRONT ST
1995 BAY FRONT ST
2190 MAIN ST

2141 MAIN ST

1875 WATER ST
3369 NATIONAL AVE
3502 NATIONAL AVE

Map ID  Page
21 269
21 274
24 277
24 316
24 319
27 327
28 341
28 359
29 366
29 382
30 394
32 405
32 413
34 418
34 419
34 424
36 435
37 462
37 476
37 506
37 527
37 533
37 578
37 617
37 684
37 691
37 723
37 732
40 756
40 767
42 774
42 785
45 797
52 813
53 834
55 864
55 884
55 892
55 899
55 908
55 920
59 1025
59 1125
59 1147
59 1213
59 1253
59 1265
62 1314
63 1330
68 1384
68 1389
69 1461
69 1485
70 1498
71 1514

72 1515
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Site

USA PETROLEUM STA. #50
AMERICAN FORKLIFT

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING CO

HOLSUM BAKING CO
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC.,

SAN DIEGO MUSEUM OF ART
ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED

SILVERGATE POWER PLANT

BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP

TEXACO SERVICE STATION
ATALS FENCE COMPANY
ATLAS FENCE COMPANY
CHEVRON SERVICE STATION
ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL
ARCO TERMINAL

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC

THE SICKLES GROUP
MARKEL OHNSON
GIOLZETTI AND LULUE

BILL LEONG’S IMPORT/EXPORT

TRIPLE A SOUTH
BABYLAND DIAPER SERVICE
NEX GAS 28TH ST

ARATEX SERVICES

NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION FTC, FFS-12
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION -
AMERICAN LINEN

AMRICAN UNIFORM & TOWEL SUPPLY

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES
ESPARZA’'S USED TIRES
BAY CITIES SERVICES

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

ARATEX SERVICES INC.

SOVEREIGN CONST-GEN DYNAM/CONV

ONE TEN LIQUOR
MOBIL OIL STATION #18-FF9

MOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-FF9

DIVISION SHELL SERVICE
SHELL SERVICE STATION
SDGE STN A, BLOCK 148 UST
CHEVRON STAT. #98225
THRIFTY #103

Address

3502 NATIONAL AVE
3485 NATIONAL AVE
3261 NATIONAL AV
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2304 MAIN ST

2286 MAIN ST

2145 EAST BELT STREET
1348 SAMPSON ST
FOOT OF SAMSON STREET
1145 28TH ST S

1211 32ND ST S

1211 32ND ST S

2351 HARBOR DR E
2295 HARBOR DR E
2295 HARBOR DR E
1345 SOUTH 27TH ST
2795 MAIN ST

2697 MAIN ST

2694 MAIN ST

1531 RIGEL ST

3350 MAIN ST

3348 MAIN ST

28ND ST

3504 MAIN ST

BLDG 3300 32ND ST
BLDG 332 32ND ST
BLDG 209 32ND ST
BLDG 3356 32ND ST
BLDG 171 32ND ST
BLDG 3162 32ND ST
BLDG 265 32ND ST
BLDG 132 32ND ST
BLDG 129 32ND ST
BLDG 254 32ND ST
BLDG 273 32ND ST
SAN DIEGO BAY 113 NAVAL
SAN DIEGO BAY 113 NAVAL
3460 MAIN ST

3440 MAIN ST

3410 MAIN ST

3762 MAIN ST

3698 MAIN ST

3683 DALBERGIA
3554 DALBERGIA
3554 DALBERGIA ST
2980 HARBOR DR
110 NATIONAL CITY BLVD
10 OSBORN ST

10 OSBORN ST

3890 DIVISION ST
3890 DIVISION ST

114 10TH AVE/900 L
1058TH STW

801 ROOSEVELT AVE

101
101
101
101
101
101
104
104
104
104
104
105
109
109
109
109
109
110
114
114

Page

1527
1534
1543
1570
1593
1606
1659
1674
1704
1740
1753
1754
1768
1794
1816
1873
1886
1904
1914
1928
2012
2013
2066
2078
2095
2114
2115
2117
2118
2118
2119
2120
2121
2124
2125
2146
2146
2152
2158
2164
2200
2257
2322
2384
2400
2416
2448
2455
2461
2470
2481
2482
2489
2491
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities in California.

A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/07/2008 has revealed that there are 5

SWRCY sites within the searched area.

Site Address

TIME RECYCLING CENTER 412 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKWY
J & R RECYCING 3374 NATIONAL AVE
NATIONAL RECYCLING CENTER 3008 NATIONAL AVE

ATO ZAUTO INC 3202 MAIN ST

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2008 has revealed that there are 264

LUST sites within the searched area.

Site Address

SHELL SEERRVICE STATION 1619 G STREET

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 1619 G ST

Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE 1473 G ST
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ROAD RUNNERS 544 11TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

JAMES’ DETAIL SHOP 544 11TH ST

WESTERN PACIFIC HOUSING 1147 MARKET ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

ISLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS 1213 MARKET ST
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

FSE INC 1238-1258 MARKET ST

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC 639 13TH ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION 1606 MARKET ST
UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 1606 MARKET ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC 1416 MARKET ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

PARKSIDE, FORMER E. VIL. COMM 505 13TH ST
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Map ID

5
5

5

10
10

11

14

Page

789

1514
1565
1819
1873

Page

10

16

27

42

45
46

48

49
52

69
70

80

86
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address

ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS
Facility Status: Case Closed

JOHN HANSEN HOUSE MOVING 405 15TH ST
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

400 16TH ST

JOHN HANSEN HOUSE MOVING 405 15TH
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

PACIFIC MARINE SHEET METAL COR 410 15TH ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

VICTOR'S USED TIRES 405 16TH ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

MOTOR WORKS INC 1490 ISLAND AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

BARTOLINI TRUST 1460 ISLAND AVE

ARCWELL CORP 510 16TH STREET
Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

SHERMAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HLTH CT 450 24TH ST

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

EAST VILLAGE RDA (535-353-08) 318 9TH AVE

MONTERREY PROVISION CO INC 318 09TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

A-1 QUALITY TRANSMISSIONS 901J ST

BIG TOW 901J ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

DOS AMIGOS PROPERTY 405 10TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

DONEV COMPANY 441 10TH AVE

DONEV COMPANY 441 10TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

CONTINENTAL CLEANERS 450 10TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

12TH & ISLAND 443 12TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

ALLAN COMPANY 415 14TH ST

Facility Status: Case Closed

SDG&E STATION A, TANK 1801
SDGE STA A BL 148 FUELING FAC
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

SDG & E SERVICE BUILD 114 TENTH AVENUE
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

SAN DIEGO GAS &ELEC TANK #1702
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELEC TANK #202
EAST VILLAGE RDA

Facility Status: Case Closed

Facility Status: Case Closed

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

114 10TH AVE
114 10TH AV

114 10TH AVE W
114 10TH AVE W
200 10TH AV

Map 1D

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
15

16

17

17
17

17

18

19

21
21

Page
88

96

98

99

106

111

115
117

126

130
131

135
136

138

141
142

146

152

153

158
159

164

170
171
171
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address

SDG&E/STATION A BLOCK 135 250 10TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

BALL PARK 17511THAV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

STATION A TANK 203 BLOCK 150 175 11TH AVE

BALLPARK INFRASTRUCTURE SITE K ST AND IMPERIAL BORDE

SOUTHWEST MARINE HARDWARE 944 K ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

SOUTHWEST HARDWARE 944 K ST

ALTA E. OLIVER TRUST PROPERTY 312 11TH AVE

ATLAS FIRE EQUIPMENT CO 312 11THAV

Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Case Closed

LIBRARY TOWER 325 12TH AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

SDCTY-POLICE REPAIR FACILITY 300 12TH AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 330 12TH AVE

SD CITY POLICE 330 12TH AV

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CENTRAL POLICE STATION 320 12TH AVE

A.W. COGGESHALL 354 11THAV
Facility Status: Case Closed

CARNATION DAIRY COMPANY 354 11TH AVE

SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP 100 16TH ST

Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

BREITBARD PROPERTIES LLC 101 16TH ST
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

CALIF. INDUSTR. & LINEN SUPPLY 101 16TH ST

FRED’S AUTO BODY & PAINT 301 16TH ST

ROY’'S AUTO REPAIR 301 16TH ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

COTINENTAL BAKING COMP 171 14TH ST

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

TRIANGLE PROPERTY 65 13TH ST
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC NONE 14TH ST / IMPERI
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP. 1401 IMPERIAL AVE
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP. 1401 IMPERIAL AV

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

SDG & E PROPERTY 0 IMPERIAL AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Map 1D

21

21

21

21

21

24

24
24
24

27

28

28

28
28

28

Page

241

244

245
246
250

254
255
256

260

261

262
263

269
270

274
277

310

316
319
322

327

338

339

341
342

347
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address

SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL CO 149 12TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL 149 12TH AVE

VITAGOLD COOPERATIVE ASSOC.
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
Facility Status: Case Closed

UNIVERSAL RADIATOR SHOP 2005 IMPERIAL AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

2121 IMPERIAL AVE
2121 IMPERIAL AV

FIRST CHOICE 24 21ST ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

CITY OF SAN DIEGO 800 HARBOR DR
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

MTDB LEASEHOLD 93 08TH AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

SDG&E STATION A, BLK 157 45 9TH AVE

PLANT PRODUCTS & SUPPLY CO
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

EVRDA LOP (535-562-03)

CITY OF SAN DIEGO
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

MARATHON LAND & CATTLE
MARATHON LAND & CATILE
Facility Status: Case Closed

IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS 2701 IMPERIAL AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

IMPERIAL AVE. APARTMENTS 2701 IMPERIAL AVE
CAMPBELL’S SHIPYARD 501 HARBOR DR
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

THRIFTY SERVICE STATION #96 2502 IMPERIAL AVE
THRIFTY #96 2502 IMPERIAL AVE
THRIFTY OIL STATION #96 2502 IMPERIAL AVE
ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY #9560 2502 IMPERIAL AVE
ARCO 9560 2502 IMPERIAL AV

Facility Status: Case Closed

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP 2401 IMPERIAL AVE
EL GUERO TIRE SHOP & REPAIR 2401 IMPERIAL AV

822 IMPERIAL AV

822 IMPERIAL AVE
800 IMPERIAL AV

2682 IMPERIAL AVE
2682 IMPERIAL AV

BILL ALLEN/ ELMER’S AUTO 1902 NATIONAL AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

URBAN CORPS OF SAN DIEGO 1864 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

BETTENCOURT AUTO BODY 1865 NATIONAL AVE

FRASER’'S BOILER SERVICE, INC. 1746 NEWTON AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

D’ARCH ENTERPRISES 1879 LOGAN AV

Facility Status: Case Closed

Map 1D
28

28
29
29

29

29

30

30

30
30

30
30

32
32

32

37

37
37

37

Page

355

359
364
366

375

382

387

390

393
394

398
399

405
407

410

413
414

417
418
424
427
427

435
436
462

473

476
493

500
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address

MOBIL SERVICE STATION 1879 LOGAN AVE

LOGAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HEALTH CT 1809 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

YE OLDE TOWN PUMP 1792 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

THE DIESEL CENTER 1792 NATIONAL AVE

TROPIC ICE CREAM CO 1776 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

TROPIC ICE CREAM 1776 NATIONAL AVE

SUPER WELDING OF SO. CA., INC.
Facility Status: Case Closed

SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS 1765 LOGAN AVE
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Case Closed

1702 NATIONAL AV

ACTION CLEANING 1604 NEWTON AVE

ACTION CLEANING 1604 NEWTON AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

CENTER CITY TOWING 1668 NATIONAL AV

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY, INC 1535 NEWTON AV
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CENTRAL MEAT & PROVISION CO 1603 NATIONAL AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

GRAYBILL TERMINALS CO
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

GRAYBILL TERMINALS

1531 NATIONAL AV

1531 NATIONAL AVE

HUGHES ATTORNEY SERVICE INC 1643 LOGAN AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

HUGHES ATTORNEY SERVICES 1643 LOGAN AVE

PEPPER INDUSTRIES INC 1501 NATIONAL AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

LUIS AUTO SERVICES 1603 LOGAN AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

RELIABLE PIPE SUPPLY 1430 NATIONAL AV

Facility Status: Case Closed

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

HERTZ - PENSKE TRUCK LEASING
ST. VINCENT DEPAUL

Facility Status: Case Closed

Facility Status: Case Closed

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY 702 HARBOR DR
Facility Status: Case Closed

EL DORADO SANDBLASTING

EL DORADO SANDBLASTING CO
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

1402 COMMERCIAL ST

1402 COMMERCIAL ST
16 15TH ST

2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2694 COMMERCIAL ST

Map 1D

37
37

37

37

37
37

37

37
37

37

37

37

37

37

37
37

37

37

37

37
37

39

40
40

Page

506
510

522

527
529

533
574

578

617
618

634

650

671

676

684
689

691
695

704

707

714

723
732

752

756
759
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Address

ELDORADO SAND BLASTING
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

SDUSD MAINTENANCE 1826 IRVING AVE
SDUSD - MAINTENANCE 1826 IRVING AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

2675 COMMERCIAL ST

SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS 1826 IRVINE AVE
SD PORT DISTRICT MAINT DEPT 825 E HARBOR DR
Facility Status: Case Closed
PORT OF SAN DIEGO DIST MAINT F 825 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
RALSTON PURINA/VAN CAMP 1025 E HARBOR DR

Facility Status: Case Closed

RALSTON PURINA COMPANY 1025 HARBOR DR E

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

YOUNGS MARKET CO 1709 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

YOUNG'S MARKET COMPANY 1709 MAIN ST S

JR GAS AND MINI MART 505 S 30TH ST

Facility Status: Case Closed

P&L KNEPP TRUCKING
Facility Status: Case Closed

2001 MAIN ST

A.O. REED 1990 MAIN ST

A O REED 1990 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

MAAC PRO ECT, SDG&E 2043 NEWTON AVE

SDG & E 2043 NEWTON AV

Facility Status: Case Closed

TUNA CLIPPER

TUNA CLIPPER MARINE
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

SANTA FE INTERMODAL 1342 CROSBY ST
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

SANTA FE RAILWAY 1342 CROSBY ST
MERCADO COMMERCIAL CENTER 1920 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

A.E.P. CORP.
Facility Status: Case Closed

JOHNSON TRUCK REPAIR & PAINT 1931 NEWTON AV
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

1444 CROSBY ST
1444 CROSBY ST

1901 MAIN ST

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO- 2646 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
IMS RECYCLING SVC IRON DEPT 2740 BOSTON AV

Facility Status: Case Closed

Map 1D

40

42
42

42
45

45

49
52

53

53
54

55

55
55

55
55

55
55

55

55

55

55

59

59

Page

767

774
778

785
790

794
800

803
813

831

834
839

864

884
885

892
893

899
899

908

920
934

949

968

1025

1121
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

IMS RECYCLING
MEDLAND CONTROLS INC
Facility Status: Case Closed

UNION ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
Facility Status: Case Closed

JVM SPA COVERS
FORDS & FOREIGN AUTO PARTS
Facility Status: Case Closed

BARRIO STATION INC
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

ABC CONSTRUCTION CO
Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Case Closed

KARVON ELECTRIC
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS
Facility Status: Case Closed

CALIFORNIA METAL FORMING
Facility Status: Case Closed

CITY OF S.D. PARKING LOT

FREIGHT HANDLERS INC
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Facility Status: Case Closed

BANDINI UNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC.

Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

CARLSON AND BEAULOYE

CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO

Facility Status: Case Closed

CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF S D
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

Address

2740 BOSTON AVE
2393 NEWTON AV

2777 NEWTON AV

2777 NEWTON AVE
2335 NEWTON AV

2320 NEWTON AV

2665 NATIONAL AVENUE

2635 LOGAN AVE
2635 LOGON ST

2183 NATIONAL AV

2183 NATIONAL AVE
1790 WATER ST

3550 LOGAN AV

3550 LOGAN AVE
2205 NEWTON AV

2141 NEWTON AVE
2141 NEWTON AVE

1995 BAYFRONT ST

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CP KELCO
Facility Status: Case Closed

2025 HARBOR DR

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CLEANING DYNAMICS
AMERICAN KELP
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

TANK #801 & #802 *
Facility Status: Case Closed

PORT OF SAN DIEGO
Facility Status: Case Closed

MARTINEZ AUTO REPAIR
Facility Status: Case Closed

ADAMS COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

2190 MAIN ST
2190 MAIN ST

2141 MAIN ST

1875 WATER ST

3369 NATIONAL AV

3369 NATIONAL AVE

Map 1D

59
59

59

59

59

59

59
59

59

59
61

62

62
63

63

68

68

69
69

69

70

71

71

Page

1125
1134

1142

1147
1179

1185

1213

1253
1254

1262

1265
1308

1314

1317
1319

1330
1332

1389

1414

1461
1468

1485

1498

1511

1514
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Site Address
U.S.A. PETROLEUM 3502 NATIONAL AVE
USA GASOLINE CORP #50 3502 NATIONAL AV

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

USA PETROLEUM STA. #50 3502 NATIONAL AVE
AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE 3485 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

AMERICAN FORKLIFT 3485 NATIONAL AVE

GENERAL AUTO REPAIR 3451 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

FORMER FORNACA BAKERY 2828 NATIONAL AVE

HOLSUM BAKING CO 2828 NATIONAL AVE
Facility Status: Case Closed

AUTOZONE #5674 2865 NATIONAL AV
Facility Status: Case Closed

DORMANS TIRE CO 2385 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC., 2304 MAIN ST

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC 2304 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

SOUTHWEST MARINE 2286 MAIN ST
Facility Status: Case Closed

SAN DIEGO MUSEUM OF ART 2286 MAIN ST

Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

ISP ALGINATES 2145 E BELT ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED 2145 EAST BELT STREET
SILVERGATE POWER PLANT 1348 SAMPSON ST

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI 1995 BAY FRONT STREET
Facility Status: Leak being confirmed

BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET
TEXACO MARKETING 1145 S 28TH ST

Facility Status: Case Closed

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

TEXACO SERVICE STATION 1145 28TH ST S
SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION 2883 BOSTON AV
ATALS FENCE COMPANY 1211 32ND ST S
ATLAS FENCE COMPANY 1211 32ND ST S

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DBA ATLAS 1211 S 32ND ST
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

Map 1D

72
72

72
72

72
72

74

76

77

78

78

78

78

79

79
79

Page

1515
1516

1527
1529

1534
1536

1558

1568
1570

1576

1580

1593
1594

1602

1606

1637

1659
1674

1682

1704
1723

1740
1746
1753
1754
1757

TC2230960.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 25



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

CHEVRON SERVICE STATION
CHEVRON USA INC.
Facility Status: Case Closed

CHEVRON USA INC.
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

Address

2351 HARBOR DR E
2351 HARBOR DR

2351 E HARBOR DR

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL

2295 HARBOR DR E

Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ARCO GAS TERMINAL

ARCO TERMINAL

ARC CASTLE ELECTRONICS
Facility Status: Case Closed

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC
Facility Status: Case Closed

THE SICKLES GROUP
Facility Status: Case Closed

MARKEL OHNSON
Facility Status: Case Closed

GIOLZETTI AND LULUE
Facility Status: Case Closed

BILL LEONG’S IMPORT/EXPORT
Facility Status: Case Closed

US COAST GUARD AIR STATION
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

2295 HARBOR DR E
2295 HARBOR DR E
3106 MAIN ST

1345 SOUTH 27TH ST

2795 MAIN ST

2697 MAIN ST

2694 MAIN ST

1531 RIGEL ST

2710 HARBOR DR

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

TRIPLE A SOUTH

BABYLAND DIAPER SERVICE
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

AEROSPACE COATINGS & TECH
Facility Status: Case Closed

PUBLIC WORKS CENTER
CO FLEET TRAINING CENTER
ARATEX SERVICES
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
APPLIED ENERGY AT NAVSTA
Facility Status: Case Closed

NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO

NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO

3350 MAIN ST
3348 MAIN ST

1610 RIGEL ST

BLDG 132 32ND ST
32ND ST
3504 MAIN ST

BLDG 3300 32ND ST
BLDG 322/65 32ND ST
BLDG 223 32ND ST

3970 SURFACE NAVY B-342

BLDG 332 32ND ST
BLDG 209 32ND ST
BLDG 3403 32ND ST
BLDG 3356 32ND ST
BLDG 3162 32ND ST
BLDG 265 32ND ST

Map ID  Page
84 1768
84 1772
84 1773
84 1794
84 1814
84 1816
86 1837
88 1873
88 1886
88 1904
88 1914
90 1928
91 1936
94 2012
94 2013
94 2052
97 2060
99 2065
101 2078
101 2095
101 2096
101 2097
101 2100
101 2114
101 2115
101 2116
101 2117
101 2118
101 2119
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Site

NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO
AMERICAN LINEN
Facility Status: Case Closed

AMRICAN UNIFORM & TOWEL SUPPLY

Facility Status: Case Closed

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY
Facility Status: Case Closed

SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

SUNDANCE STAGE LINES
ESPARZA’'S USED TIRES
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

TRANS TECH TRANSMISSIONS
Facility Status: Case Closed

C AND B AUTO REPAIR

Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

Facility Status: Case Closed

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

BAY CITIES SERVICES
CHICKS ELECTRIC
Facility Status: Case Closed

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC

Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Facility Status: Case Closed

*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

ARATEX SERVICES INC.
GENERAL DYNAMICS CONVAIR
Facility Status: Case Closed

NAVY EXCHANGE SVC STA
FIRE FIGHTER TRAINING FACILITY
NEW BLDG #P-235
EAST OF BLDG #2
ONE TEN LIQUOR
ONE TEN LIQUOR STORE
Facility Status: Remediation Plan

NATIONAL MOBIL SERVICE STATION
Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Case Closed

MOBIL OIL STATION #18-FF9
MOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-FF9
SHELL STATION

Facility Status: Leak being confirmed

Address Map 1D
TANK 270 32ND ST 101
BLDG 132 32ND ST 101
BLDG 129 32ND ST 101
TANK 259 / 268 32ND S 101
BLDG 271 32ND ST 101
BLDG 254 32ND ST 101
BLDG 273 32ND ST 101
3460 MAIN ST 101
3440 MAIN ST 101
3410 MAIN ST 101
3762 MAIN ST 104
3762 MAIN ST 104
3698 MAIN ST 104
3644 MAIN ST 104
3683 DALBERGIA ST 104
3683 DALBERGIA 104
3592 MAIN ST 104
3554 DALBERGIA 104
3554 DALBERGIA ST 104
3554 DALBERGIA ST 104
2980 HARBOR DR 105
32ND ST & HARBOR DR 106
32ND ST 108
P-235 FLEASWTRACENPAC 108
E BLDG #2 FLEASWTRACENP 108
110 NATIONAL CITY BLVD 109
110 NATIONAL CITY BL 109
10 OSBORN ST 109
10 OSBORN ST 109
10 OSBORN ST 109
3890 DIVISION ST 109

Page

2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2152

2158

2164

2189

2200
2257

2276

2305

2322
2323

2384
2388

2400
2418

2424
2443
2443
2444
2448
2449

2450

2455
2461
2464
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Site Address Map ID  Page

DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST 109 2470
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

SHELL SERVICE STATION 3890 DIVISION ST 109 2481

HOLIDAY INN SAN DIEGO SOUTH BA 700 NATIONAL CITY BL 112 2483
Facility Status: Case Closed

CHEVRON STAT. #98225 105 8TH ST W 114 2489

THRIFTY #103 801 ROOSEVELT AVE 114 2491

ARCO FACILITY NO. 9565 801 ROOSEVELT AV 114 2494

Facility Status: Remediation Plan
Facility Status: Case Closed
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section

CHEVRON #98225 105 W 08TH ST 114 2502
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

SLIC: SLIC Region comes from the California Regional Water Quality Control Board.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2008 has revealed that there are 9
SLIC sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

GRAYBILL TERMINALS 1531 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 676

SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL VILLAGE 15TH / 16TH STREETS 37 739

Not reported 2699 COMMERCIAL ST. 40 755

JANKOVICH & SONS INC 920 GULL STREET 51 812

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC 1348 SAMPSON STREET 79 1669
Facility Status: Case Open

SOLAR TURBINES 2201 HARBOR DR 79 1704
Facility Status: Feasibility Study for Remedial Action Plan

CHEVRON PIPELINE RUPTURE BELT STREET / SICARD ST 89 1924

TELEDYNE RYAN AERONAUTICAL 2701 HARBOR DR 91 1934
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

Not reported HARBOR DRIVE AND 28TH S 92 1953

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/08/2008 has revealed that there are 16 UST
sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC 639 13TH ST 8 52
UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 1606 MARKET ST 10 70
BIG TOW 901J ST 17 136
BREITBARD PROPERTIES LLC 101 16TH ST 24 310
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC 1402 COMMERCIAL ST 37 714
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Site

JR GAS AND MINI MART

ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP
TEXACO MARKETING

CHEVRON USA INC.

ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL
USN-NAVSTA/NEX ANNEX
USN-NAVSTA/PWC GAS STATION
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC
GENERAL DYNAMICS CONVAIR
NATIONAL MOBIL SERVICE STATION

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

Address

505 S 30TH ST

2145 E. BELT STREET
FOOT OF SAMSON STREET
1145 S 28TH ST

2351 HARBOR DR
2295 HARBOR DR
BLD G 3156-28TH ST
BLD G 305

3762 MAIN ST

2980 HARBOR DR

10 OSBORN ST

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

65 HIST UST sites within the searched area.

Site

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC
CALIFORNIA LINEN SUPPLY
ARCWEL CORP

ENGINEERING DEPT.

GARAGE/ITT CBC

SAN DIEGO

WONDER BREAD THRIFT STORE
ARCWEL CORP

SAN DIEGO VAN & STORAGE CO.
ALL FRESH PRODUCTS, INC.
SOUTHWEST COACHES, INC.

AVISE INC.

FRASER’'S BOILER SERVICE, INC.
MOBIL STATION #139

DIESEL CENTER

LUBE EQUIP. PUMP SERV. CO.
SUNBELT DISTRIBUTING CHEMICAL
PACIFIC TREATMENT

RADFORD OVERHEAD DOORS INC
CENTRAL MEAT AND PROVISION COM
GRAYBILL TERMINALS

B&L MASONRY, INC.

DEWITT TRANSFER AND STORAGE
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORPORATION
SCHOOL

WEBER MILBROOK PLANT
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
YOUNG'S MARKET CO.

PRODUCE WAREHOUSE

TUNA CLIPPER MARINE

A.E.P. CORP.

SAN DIEGO GLASS & PAINT COMPAN
SAN DIEGO COATINGS

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES, INC.

Address

1473 G ST

639 13TH ST

101 16TH ST

229 16TH ST

171 14TH ST

171 14TH ST

1300 L ST

1304 IMPERIAL AVE
2031 COMMERCIAL ST
1944 COMMERCIAL ST
40 20TH ST

1902 NATIONAL AVE
1841 NATIONAL AVE
1746 NEWTON AVE
1879 LOGAN AVE

1792 NATIONAL AVE
178K LOGAN AVE.
1625 NEWTON ST
1668 NATIONAL AVENUE
1659 NATIONAL AVE
1603 NATIONAL AVE
1531 NATIONAL AVE
#9 17TH ST.

16 15TH ST

100-16TH STREET
1826 IRVING AVE

1955 JULIAN AVE

1955 JULIAN AVE

1709 MAIN ST

2001 MAIN ST

1444 CROSBY ST
1901 MAIN ST

1827 MAIN ST

2646 MAIN ST

2740 BOSTON AVE. SCALE

Map ID  Page
54 839
79 1665
79 1704
80 1723
84 1772
84 1793
101 2088
101 2095
104 2189
105 2418
109 2450
Map ID  Page
6 27
8 52
24 304
24 316
27 334
27 334
27 337
28 354
29 360
29 363
29 363
37 461
37 483
37 492
37 509
37 527
37 554
37 590
37 628
37 639
37 670
37 684
37 729
37 731
37 749
42 777
52 829
52 829
53 834
55 871
55 899
55 949
55 978
59 1024
59 1150
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Site Address

ABC CONSTRUCTION CO 2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
PACIFIC MOLASSES COMPANY 1750 WATER ST
BUMBLE BEE SEAFOODS 1995 BAYFRONT
MAIN STREET YARD 2141 MAIN ST

CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE
LEASEWAY TRANSPORTATION 2304 MAIN ST

PHD CORP 2304 MAIN ST
WILLIG FREIGHT LINES 2286 MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST MARINE, INC. 2205 E BELT ST
MERCK & COMPANY 2145 EBELT ST
SILVER GATE POWER PLANT 1348 SAMPSON ST
TEXACO REFINING & MARKETING 1145 S 28TH ST

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DBA ATLAS 1211 S 32ND ST

CHEVRON SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 100 2351 E HARBOR DR

SAN DIEGO PIPELINE COMPANY HAR 2295 HARBOR DR
ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGY 3134 MAIN ST
MARKEL-JOHNSON POULTRY CO., IN 2697 MAIN ST

EDDIE’'S VOLKSWAGEN & FOREIGN R 2694 MAIN ST

NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN 2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE

TRIPLE "A" SOUTH PO BOX 13097

AMERICAN LINEN SERV. 3460 MAIN ST

AMERICAN UNIFORM 3440 MAIN STRET
AMERICAN COVERALL SUPPLY 3440 MAIN ST

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY 3410 MAIN ST
TRANSTECH TRANSMISSIONS 3644 MAIN ST

BAY CITIES SERVICES, INC 3683 DALBERGIA ST # 367
NAVY EXCHANGE SVC STA 32ND ST & HARBOR DR
USNAVY EXCHANGE SERVICE STATIO  32ND & HARBOR DR NAVAL
WILLIAM TABER 10 OSBORN ST

KENNETH L RUSSEL 3890 DIVISION ST

109

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
State Water Resources Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/01/2007 has revealed that there are 5 AST

sites within the searched area.

Site Address

CP KELCO 2025 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2351 E. HARBOR DR.

SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2295 E. HARBOR DR.
NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO 32 ST PIER 14

NAVAL STATION CENTRAL STEAM PL 213 WARD RD.

Map 1D

Page

1213
1314
1387
1485
1558
1590
1591
1614
1623
1649
1669
1734
1757
1783
1815
1826
1904
1913
1959
2050
2156
2158
2163
2170
2279
2322
2424
2427
2463
2467

Page

1434
1771
1816
2113
2125

TC2230960.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 30



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
99 SWEEPS UST sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 1619 G ST 5 16
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE 1473 G ST 6 27
ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS 400 16TH ST 15 88
VICTOR'S USED TIRES 405 16TH ST 15 106
EAST VILLAGE RDA (535-353-08) 318 9TH AVE 17 130
SOUTHWEST MARINE HARDWARE 944 K ST 21 250
SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP 100 16TH ST 24 277
CALIFORNIA LINEN SUPPLY 101 16TH ST 24 304
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS 229 16TH ST 24 317
US SPRINT 1402 EK ST 25 326
KING TRANSPORTATION 1300 L ST 27 335
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP. 1401 IMPERIAL AVE 28 341
CONTINENTAL BAKING CO 1304 IMPERIAL AVE 28 353
SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL 149 12TH AVE 28 359
SAN DIEGO VAN & STORAGE CO 1944 COMMERCIAL ST 29 361
VITAGOLD COOPERATIVE ASSOC. 2121 IMPERIAL AVE 29 364
STANDARD MEAT CO INC 101 19TH ST 29 385
MARATHON LAND & CATTLE 2682 IMPERIAL AVE 32 405
THRIFTY OIL STATION #96 2502 IMPERIAL AVE 34 424
ULTRACRAFT 917TH ST 35 433
EL GUERO TIRE SHOP 2401 IMPERIAL AVE 36 435
BILL ALLEN/ ELMER’'S AUTO 1902 NATIONAL AVE 37 462
MAURICIO AND SONS INC 1864 NATIONAL AVE 37 477
FRASER’'S BOILER SERVICE, INC. 1746 NEWTON AVE 37 492
MOBIL SERVICE STATION 1879 LOGAN AVE 37 506
THE DIESEL CENTER 1792 NATIONAL AVE 37 527
TROPIC ICE CREAM 1776 NATIONAL AVE 37 533
LUBE EQUIPMENT & PUMP SERVICE 1785 LOGAN AVE 37 557
SUNBELT DISTRIBUTING CHEMICAL 1625 NEWTON ST 37 590
RADFORD OVERHEAD DOORS INC 1659 NATIONAL AVE 37 639
CENTRAL MEAT & PROVISION CO 1603 NATIONAL AVE 37 671
GRAYBILL TERMINALS CO 1531 NATIONAL AVE 37 681
RELIABLE PIPE SUPPLY 1430 NATIONAL AVE 37 713
HERTZ - PENSKE TRUCK LEASING 1402 COMMERCIAL ST 37 723
ST. VINCENT DEPAUL 16 15TH ST 37 732
SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL 1501 IMPERIAL AVE 37 739
SDUSD MAINTENANCE 1826 IRVING AVE 42 774
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 52 813
YOUNGS MARKET CO 1709 MAIN ST 53 831
JR GAS AND MINI MART 505 S 30TH ST 54 839
P&L KNEPP TRUCKING 2001 MAIN ST 55 864
A O REED 1990 MAIN ST 55 885
TUNA CLIPPER MARINE 1444 CROSBY ST 55 899
SANTA FE RAILWAY 1342 CROSBY ST 55 920
A.E.P. CORP. 1901 MAIN ST 55 949
NEPTUNE OIL COMPANY 1950 NEWTON AVE 55 962
AVION DYNAMICS CORP 1827 MAIN STREET 55 974
SUPERIOR CRANE AND RIGGING 1779 MAIN ST 55 989
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Site Address

NORTH AMERICAN TERMINAL INC 1090 WATER ST
PROLINE PAINTS AT0098 2647 MAIN ST

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO- 2646 MAIN ST

IMS RECYCLING 2740 BOSTON AVE
JVM SPA COVERS 2777 NEWTON AVE
JESUS TRANSPORTATION 2691 NEWTON AVE
ABC CONSTRUCTION CO 2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
KARVON ELECTRIC 2635 LOGAN AVE
CITY OF S.D. PARKING LOT 2183 NATIONAL AVE
FORMER PACIFIC MOLASSES SITE 1750 WATER ST
BANDINI UNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 3550 LOGAN AVE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO 2184 NEWTON AVE
CARLSON AND BEAULOYE 2141 NEWTON AVE
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF S D 1995 BAYFRONT ST
SHREVE & HAYS 2191 MAIN ST

TANK #801 & #802 * 2141 MAIN ST

USA PETROLEUM STA. #50 3502 NATIONAL AVE
AMERICAN FORKLIFT 3485 NATIONAL AVE
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC 3094 NATIONAL AVE
FORMER FORNACA BAKERY 2828 NATIONAL AVE
GAS QUIK 2865 NATIONAL AVE
DORMANS TIRE CO 2385 MAIN ST

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC 2304 MAIN ST
DORMAN/DAPPER TIRE 2301 MAIN ST

SAN DIEGO MUSEUM OF ART 2286 MAIN ST
SOUTHWEST MARINE 1401 SAMPSON ST
MERCK & COMPANY 2145 EBELT ST
SILVERGATE POWER PLANT 1348 SAMPSON ST
S D UNIFIED PORT DIST AT0192 2025 BELT ST
TEXACO REFINING & MARKETING 1145 S 28TH ST
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DBA ATLAS 1211 S 32ND ST
CHEVRON USA INC. 2351 E HARBOR DR
ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2295 HARBOR DR E
ADVANCED SURFACE TECHNOLOGY 3134 MAIN ST

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST
THE SICKLES GROUP 2795 MAIN ST
MARKEL OHNSON 2697 MAIN ST
GIOLZETTI AND LULUE 2694 MAIN ST

US COAST GUARD AIR STATION 2710 HARBOR DR
BABYLAND DIAPER SERVICE 3348 MAIN ST
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI 1625 RIGEL STREET
AMRICAN UNIFORM & TOWEL SUPPLY 3440 MAIN ST
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY 3410 S MAIN ST
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC 3762 MAIN ST

HIGH GEAR TRANSMISSION & AUTO 3683 DALBERGIA ST
ARATEX SERVICES INC. 3554 DALBERGIA ST
GENERAL DYNAMICS CONVAIR 2980 HARBOR DR
NATIONAL MOBIL SERVICE STATION 10 OSBORN ST
DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST
THRIFTY #103 801 ROOSEVELT AVE

Map ID  Page

57 1003
59 1022
59 1025
59 1125
59 1147
59 1168
59 1213
59 1253
59 1265
61 1312
62 1317
63 1330
63 1330
68 1389
69 1473
69 1485
72 1527
72 1534
74 1558
76 1568
77 1574
78 1580
78 1594
78 1600
78 1606
79 1631
79 1649
79 1674
79 1718
80 1734
83 1757
84 1773
84 1794
86 1826
88 1873
88 1886
88 1904
88 1914
91 1936
94 2013
94 2023
101 2158
101 2170
104 2189
104 2312
104 2400
105 2418
109 2450
109 2470

114 2491
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CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 38

CHMIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map 1D
Not reported 1023 SIGSBEE 37
Not reported 1680 LOGAN AVENUE 37
Date Completed: 09-OCT-91
Not reported 1444 CROSBY ST. 55
Date Completed: 20-JAN-89
SANTA FE INTERMODAL 1342 CROSBY ST 55
Not reported 2646 MAIN ST. 59
Date Completed: 05-SEP-89
Not reported 2635 BOSTON AV 59
Date Completed: 28-MAR-88
Not reported 2156 NATIONAL AV 59
Not reported 2171 LOGAN AV 59
Not reported 2159 LOGAN AVE. 59
Not reported 2154 LOGAN AVENUE 59
Not reported 2186 NEWTON ST 63
Date Completed: 04-FEB-88
CORROSION ENGNG SVC, INC. 1995 BAY FRONT ST 68
Not reported 2040 E. HARBOR DR. 68
Not reported 1100 SICARD (IN ALLEY) 78
Date Completed: 21-JAN-88
Not reported 2295 BELT STREET 79
Date Completed: 11-FEB-90
Not reported 2145 EAST BELT STREET 79
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI 1995 BAY FRONT STREET 79
Not reported 2851 BOSTON AVE 82
Not reported N/B I-5 AT I-15 85
Date Completed: 13-DEC-88
Not reported 3150 MAIN ST. 86
Not reported 1345 S. 27TH ST. 88
Not reported 1300 SOUTH 28TH STREET 88
Not reported HARBOR DRIVE AND 28TH S 92
Not reported 28TH ST/ HARBOR DR, BE 92
Not reported HARBOR DRIVE / 28TH S 92
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN 2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 92
Not reported 28TH ST / HARBOR DR 92
Not reported 2800 HARBOR DRIVE 92
Date Completed: 01-JUN-91
Not reported 2798 HARBOR DR. 92
Not reported 2798 HARBOR DRIVE 92
Not reported 28TH / HARBOR 92
NASSCO SHIPYARD 2798 HARBOR DR 92
Not reported 2798 HARBOR DR. 92
Not reported NASSCO SHIP YARD 2798 H 92
FRASER'S BOILER SERV INC @ NAV 32ND ST NAVAL STATION 98
Not reported 3713 DALVERGIA ST. 104
USNAVY EXCHANGE SERVICE STATIO  32ND & HARBOR DR NAVAL 106

Page

567
665

906

908
1068

1105

1270
1291
1292
1294
1327

1384
1442
1614

1615

1655
1682
1745
1817

1824
1871
1885
1953
1956
1958
1959
1969
1972

1977
1981
1990
1991
1998
2002
2060
2292
2427
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Site Address Map ID  Page

Not reported 1211 MCKINLEY AVE 117 2553

Notify 65: Notify 65 records contain facility notifications about any release that could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk. The data come from the State Water
Resources Control Board’s Proposition 65 database.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/1993 has revealed that there are
24 Notify 65 sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
Not reported 1110 "C" STREET 1 3
Not reported 1110 "C" STREET 1 3
Not reported 1110 "C" STREET 1 3
Not reported 11TH/"C" STREET 1 4
Not reported 15TH / BROADWAY 2 4
Not reported 15TH / BROADWAY 2 4
Not reported 515 27TH STREET 13 86
Not reported 333 24TH ST 22 275
Not reported 2682 IMPERIAL AVENUE 32 407
Not reported 1025 SIGSBEE ST. 37 561
Not reported 1640 NEWTON AVE 37 569
Not reported 1702 NATIONAL AVE 37 573
Not reported 3758 GILLETT ST. 38 752
28TH AND WEBSTER AVENUE 47 800
Not reported 3020 WEBSTER. 48 800
SUN ROAD MARINA 955 HARBOR DR 49 804
ABC CONSTRUCTION CO 2665 NATIONAL AVENUE 59 1213
Not reported 920 SO. 33RD ST. 67 1373
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET 79 1704
ON GROUND 3654 BETA ST 95 2057
FRASER’'S BOILER SERV INC @ NAV 32ND ST NAVAL STATION 98 2060
24TH ST MARINE TERMINAL FOOT OF 24TH ST 98 2065
PUMP STATION 2 PUMP STATION 2 101 2114
NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE 3410 MAIN STREET 101 2169

VCP: Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the
project proponents have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to
provide coverage for DTSC's costs.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2008 has revealed that there is 1 VCP
site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

STUDIO 15 70 15TH STREET 37 745
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DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/31/2007 has revealed that there
are 7 DRYCLEANERS sites within the searched area.

Facility Status: Historical

A review of the San Diego Co. HMMD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2005 has revealed that
there are 355 San Diego Co. HMMD sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

CARLOS CLEANERS 1694 NATIONAL AVE 37 587

CARLOS CLEANERS 1686 NATIONAL AVE 37 607

CALIFORNIA CARPET CLEANERS INT 3356 NATIONAL AVE 71 1503

L C EMBROIDERY & CLEANERS 3280 MAIN ST STE 6 93 2007

AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY 3410 MAIN ST 101 2164

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC 3554 DALBERGIA ST 104 2388

ARATEX SERVICES INC. 3554 DALBERGIA ST 104 2400
WIP: Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

A review of the WIP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2008 has revealed that there is 1 WIP

site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 52 813

San Diego Co. HMMD: The Hazardous Materials Management Division Database comes from the Hazardous Materials
Management Division.

Site Address Map ID  Page
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 1619 G ST 5 16
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE 1473 G ST 6 27
ROAD RUNNERS 544 11TH AV 8 42
YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC 639 13TH ST 8 52
UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 1606 MARKET ST 10 70
ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC 1416 MARKET ST 11 80
ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS 400 16TH ST 15 88
VICTOR'S USED TIRES 405 16TH ST 15 106
MOTOR WORKS INC 1490 ISLAND AV 15 111
ARCWELL CORP 510 16TH STREET 15 117
SHERMAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HLTH CT 450 24TH ST 16 126
MONTERREY PROVISION CO INC 318 09TH AV 17 131
DONEV COMPANY 441 10TH AV 17 142
CONTINENTAL CLEANERS 450 10TH AV 17 146
ALLAN COMPANY 415 14TH ST 19 153
SDGE STA A BL 148 FUELING FAC 114 10TH AV 21 159
EAST VILLAGE RDA 200 10TH AV 21 171
SDG&E/STATION A BLOCK 135 250 10TH AV 21 241
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Site

SOUTHWEST MARINE HARDWARE
ATLAS FIRE EQUIPMENT CO

A.W. COGGESHALL

SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP
BREITBARD PROPERTIES LLC

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS

FRED’S AUTO BODY & PAINT

ROY’'S AUTO REPAIR

COTINENTAL BAKING COMP

KING TRANSPORTATION
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP.
METROPOLITAN TRANSIT DEV BOARD
SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL CO

SAN DIEGO VAN & STORAGE CO
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC
FIRST CHOICE

STANDARD MEAT CO INC

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MTDB LEASEHOLD

PLANT PRODUCTS & SUPPLY CO
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MARATHON LAND & CATILE
IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS
ARCO FACILITY NO. 9560
ULTRACRAFT

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP & REPAIR

NO NAME-FOUND ON TOP OF FILES
M & M RECYCLING

ELMERS FOREIGN AUTO WRECKING
ASTRO PAK

PETROLEUM RECYCLING CORP
GEORGE GONZALEZ

C/C WELDING

A & D AUTOBODY AND FRAME
URBAN CORPS OF SAN DIEGO

ACE RADIATOR

RICARDO’S FLEET SERVICE

ACE RADIATOR SERVICE

FRASER’'S BOILER SERVICE, INC.
D’ARCH ENTERPRISES

CROSBY SQUARE CHIROPRACTIC
LOGAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HEALTH CT
TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS
TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS
YE OLDE TOWN PUMP

TROPIC ICE CREAM CO

CEMENT CUTTING INC

MINI TRUCK

KAMAN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES
BEECO SAN DIEGO AUTO RECYCLING
FRASERS BOILER

NORTHWEST PUMP & EQUIPMENT SER
LUBE EQUIPMENT & PUMP SERVICE
GEORGES TRANSMISSION

ACME AUTO BODY

Address

944 K ST

31211TH AV

354 11TH AV

100 16TH ST

101 16TH ST

229 16TH ST

301 16TH ST

301 16TH ST

171 14TH ST

1300 L ST

1401 IMPERIAL AV
1255 IMPERIAL AV
149 12TH AV

1944 COMMERCIAL ST
2121 IMPERIAL AV
2040 IMPERIAL AVE
24 21ST ST

101 19TH ST

800 HARBOR DR
93 08TH AV

822 IMPERIAL AV
800 IMPERIAL AV
2682 IMPERIAL AV
2701 IMPERIAL AV
2502 IMPERIAL AV
917TH ST

2401 IMPERIAL AV
1955 NATIONAL AV
1937 NATIONAL AV
1935 NATIONAL AVE
1936 NATIONAL AV
1921 NATIONAL AV
1902 NATIONAL AV
1901 NATIONAL AV
1868 NATIONAL AV
1864 NATIONAL AV
1854 NATIONAL AVE
1841 NATIONAL AV
1836 NATIONAL AV
1746 NEWTON AV
1879 LOGAN AV
1879 LOGAN AV
1809 NATIONAL AV
1775 NATIONAL AVENUE
1775 NATIONAL AV
1792 NATIONAL AV
1776 NATIONAL AV
1845 LOGAN AV
1700 NEWTON AV
1675 NEWTON AV
1674 NEWTON AV
1735 NATIONAL AV
1785 LOGAN AV
1785 LOGAN AV
1025 SIGSBEE ST
1025 SIGSBEE ST

Map ID  Page
21 250
21 256
21 270
24 277
24 310
24 317
24 319
24 322
27 327
27 335
28 342
28 348
28 355
29 361
29 366
29 369
29 382
29 385
30 387
30 390
30 394
30 399
32 407
32 410
34 419
35 433
36 436
37 442
37 444
37 445
37 448
37 455
37 466
37 470
37 472
37 473
37 478
37 484
37 487
37 493
37 500
37 505
37 510
37 517
37 520
37 522
37 529
37 535
37 539
37 548
37 550
37 552
37 555
37 559
37 561
37 566
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Site

NATIONAL TRANSMISSION

SUPER WELDING OF SO. CA INC.
SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS
BARRETT ENGINEERED PUMPS
SUNBELT CHEMICAL

ROBERT & GAIL LICHTER

ACTION CLEANING CORP

CARLOS CLEANERS

MARINE & RESTAURANT FABRICATOR
ACTION CLEANING

MARTINEZ GARAGE & TOWING

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY

CENTER CITY TOWING

YALE COMBS

RADFORD OVERHEAD DOORS INC
REFRIGERATION SUPPLIES DIST
SUNBELT DISTRIBUTING

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY, INC

HILL BROTHERS CHEMICAL CO
QUALITY REFRIGERATION CO, INC
CLEANING DYNAMICS COMPANY
CENTRAL MEAT & PROVISION CO
GRAYBILL TERMINALS CO

TEEN HEALTH CENTER

HUGHES ATTORNEY SERVICE INC
QUALITY CABINET & FIXTURES CO
PEPPER INDUSTRIES INC

HENRYS TRANSMISSION SHOP
AMERICAN & FOREIGN AUTO RECYCL
RELIABLE PIPE SUPPLY

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC

G E O AUTO DISMANTLING

ST. VINCENT DEPAUL

SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY
EL DORADO SANDBLASTING CO
ELDORADO SAND BLASTING

SDUSD - MAINTENANCE

SD PORT DISTRICT MAINT DEPT
RALSTON PURINA/VAN CAMP
DANNYS PAINT & BODY SHOP
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
YOUNGS MARKET CO

JR GAS AND MINI MART

ADVANCE DIESEL INJECTION INC
PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING GROUP
LOOMIS MAINTENANCE GARAGE
NATIONAL PETROLEUM,INC

P&L KNEPP TRUCKING

TUM YETO, INC

RANKIN INDUSTRIES INC

A O REED

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC

UNION ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
SDG & E

MARINE PUMP SERVICE

Address

1709 NATIONAL AV
1702 NATIONAL AV
1765 LOGAN AVE
1695 NATIONAL AV
1625 NEWTON AV
1625 NEWTON AV
1620 NEWTON AV
1686 NATIONAL AV
1616 NEWTON AV
1604 NEWTON AV
1604 NEWTON AV
1601 NEWTON AV
1668 NATIONAL AV
1668 NATIONAL AV
1659 NATIONAL AV
1721 LOGAN AV
1712 LOGAN AV
1535 NEWTON AV
1680 LOGAN AV
1680 LOGAN AV
1606 NATIONAL AV
1603 NATIONAL AVE
1531 NATIONAL AV
1643 LOGAN AV
1643 LOGAN AV

939 S 16TH ST

1501 NATIONAL AVE
1603 LOGAN AV
1615 LOGAN AV
1430 NATIONAL AV
1402 COMMERCIAL ST
1610 COMMERCIAL ST
16 15TH ST

1501 IMPERIAL AV
702 HARBOR DR
2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2675 COMMERCIAL ST
1826 IRVING AV

825 E HARBOR DR
1025 E HARBOR DR
1866 KEARNEY AVENUE
1955 JULIAN AVE
1709 MAIN ST

505 S 30TH ST

2049 MAIN ST

2015 MAIN ST

2007 MAIN ST

2005 MAIN ST

2001 MAIN ST

1995 MAIN ST

1991 MAIN ST

1990 MAIN ST

1987 MAIN ST

2046 NEWTON AV
2043 NEWTON AV
1977 MAIN ST

Map ID  Page
37 569
37 575
37 578
37 587
37 592
37 594
37 596
37 609
37 613
37 618
37 623
37 625
37 634
37 638
37 640
37 641
37 644
37 650
37 661
37 666
37 668
37 671
37 676
37 685
37 687
37 693
37 695
37 699
37 705
37 707
37 714
37 725
37 732
37 740
39 752
40 759
40 767
42 778
45 790
49 800
50 804
52 813
53 831
54 839
55 850
55 851
55 855
55 857
55 864
55 878
55 880
55 885
55 889
55 890
55 893
55 896
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Site

Address

CORROSION ENGRG,POWDER COATING 1444 CROSBY ST

SANTA FE INTERMODAL

ACME AWING & CANVUS COMPANY
ABREST WELDING AND FABRICATION
CROSBY ST CORRIDOR

KIB MOTORS

MERCADO COMMERCIAL CENTER
CALTRANS/CORONADO BRIDGE
NATIONAL PUMP & INJECTOR
A.E.P. CORP.

CHAMPION CONSTRUCTION CO.
NO NAME-FOUND ON TOP OF FILES
LUNA TRANSMISSIONS

NEPTUNE OIL COMPANY

ROMANS TRUCKING PAINTING
JOHNSON TRUCK REPAIR & PAINT
CENTER CITY TOWING

EMM, ELECTRICAL MOTOR MACHINE
AVION DYNAMICS CORP
CALIFORNIA WATER CONDITIONING
QUALITY REFRIGERATION CO.
FRYER KNOWLES INC

SUPERIOR CRANE AND RIGGING
WEST MARINE DIESEL

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS PRINTING
NORTH AMERICAN TERMINAL INC
NANDO’S GARAGE

SANDEZ ORNAMENTAL IRON WORKS
OIL FILTER SERVICE, INC.

PROLINE PAINTS AT0098

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO-
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS - STORE# 8227
EPSILON AIR CONDITIONING & REF
JONES STUDIO

WESTERN BAY SHEET METAL/MARINE
SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION
BELAIR CORP

SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION
ANDYS A&R

BAY DECKING COMPANY INC
WESTECH

TARANTINO WHOLESALE FOODS
ASTON AUTO CENTRE

IMS RECYCLING SVC IRON DEPT
IMS RECYCLING

SAN DIEGO TRANSMISSION
ADVANCED WOOD FINISHING
MEDLAND CONTROLS INC

ALLIED REFRIGERATION INC
UNION ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES
PACIFIC PEBBLES

FARRELL COURIER SERVICE INC
J&J AUTO BODY

CANDY’'S AUTO BODY LLC

HOWELL SERVICE

1342 CROSBY ST
1961 MAIN ST
1212 CROSBY ST
1200 CROSBY ST
1950 MAIN ST
1920 MAIN ST
1995 NEWTON ST
1901 MAIN ST
1901 MAIN ST
1969 NEWTON AV
1960 NEWTON AV
1957 NEWTON AV
1950 NEWTON AV
1941 NEWTON AVE
1931 NEWTON AV
1911 NEWTON AV
1837 MAIN ST
1827 MAIN STREET
1884 NEWTON AV
1815 MAIN ST
1858 NEWTON AVE
1779 MAIN ST
1835 NEWTON AV
1805 NEWTON AV
1090 WATER ST
2078 LOGAN AV
2060 LOGAN AV
2636 MAIN ST
2647 MAIN ST
2646 MAIN ST
2640 MAIN ST
2640 MAIN ST
2602 MAIN ST
1221 S 26TH ST
2650 BOSTON AV
2645 BOSTON ST
2627 BOSTON AV
2627 BOSTON AV
2685 BOSTON ST
2675 BOSTON AV
2707 BOSTON AV
2727 BOSTON AV
2740 BOSTON AV
2740 BOSTON AVE
1127 S27TH ST
1127 S27TH ST
2393 NEWTON AV
2393 NEWTON AV
2777 NEWTON AV
2731 NEWTON AV
2709 NEWTON AV
2691 NEWTON AV
2691 NEWTON AV
2691 NEWTON AV
2681 NEWTON AV

Map ID  Page

55 904
55 908
55 925
55 927
55 929
55 930
55 934
55 937
55 945
55 949
55 954
55 956
55 958
55 961
55 963
55 968
55 971
55 972
55 974
55 978
55 980
55 983
55 989
55 993
55 995
57 1003
58 1014
58 1016
59 1020
59 1022
59 1025
59 1091
59 1094
59 1097
59 1099
59 1102
59 1103
59 1106
59 1108
59 1112
59 1114
59 1116
59 1118
59 1121
59 1125
59 1127
59 1132
59 1134
59 1138
59 1142
59 1151
59 1157
59 1162
59 1164
59 1169
59 1170
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Site Address

HYTECH METAL FORMING 2676 NEWTON AV
GARCIA AUTO REPAIR 2340 NEWTON AV
FORDS & FOREIGN AUTO PARTS 2335 NEWTON AV
BARRIO STATION INC 2320 NEWTON AV
NORTH STAR PROPELLERS, INC 2317 NEWTON AV
NORTH STAR PROPELLERS INC. 2285 NEWTON AV
SICARD AUTO REPAIR 1025 SICARD ST
ADVANCED METAL FORMING, INC. 2618 NATIONAL AV
L & M SAW WORKS INC 2670 NATIONAL AV
HANSSON INDUSTRIAL & TRUCK 2619 NATIONAL AV
ABC CONSTRUCTION CO 2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
LUIS COMANJA AUTO SERVICE 2295 NATIONAL AV
WESTERN STEEL 2292 NATIONAL AV
ANGELS AUTO REPAIR 2276 NATIONAL AV
ALL WRENCH AUTO 925 S 26TH ST

ACE MUFFLER SHOP 2260 NATIONAL AV
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGRG 2255 NATIONAL AV
B & C MARINE ENTERPRISE 2255 NATIONAL AV
R & R AUTO TECH 2243 NATIONAL AV
RESTORE AUTO BODY 2243 NATIONAL AV
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS 2635 LOGON ST
SAN DIEGO AUTO EXPERT 2602 LOGAN AV
TANAKA MEDICAL CLINIC INC 2204 NATIONAL AV
CALIFORNIA METAL FORMING 2183 NATIONAL AV
PORT MEDICAL SERVICE,S.D. 2169 NATIONAL AV
TREJO TOWING 2250 LOGAN AV

RC AUTO ELECTRIC 2250 LOGAN AV
PORKYLAND 2196 LOGAN AV
AZTEC STEEL FABRICATORS 2183 LOGAN AV
MAGANA AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSIONS 2134 NATIONAL AV
DIEGO AND SON PRINTING 2104 NATIONAL AV
FREIGHT HANDLERS INC 1790 WATER ST
FORMER PACIFIC MOLASSES SITE 1750 WATER ST

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 3550 LOGAN AV
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC. 2205 NEWTON AV
CITY OF SAN DIEGO 2184 NEWTON AV
CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO 2141 NEWTON AVE
TRIMM WOODWORKING, INC 2130 NEWTON AV
MASTER PLATING 2109 NEWTON AVE
CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC 905 S 33RD ST
CORROSION ENGNG SVC, INC. 1995 BAY FRONT ST
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF S D 1995 BAYFRONT ST
CP KELCO 2025 HARBOR DR
SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS 2191 MAIN ST
COMMERCIAL FLEET SERVICES 2191 MAIN ST

CAR CONNECTION 2 2191 MAIN ST

GJS WAREHOUSE 2191 MAIN ST
AMERICAN KELP 2190 MAIN ST
COMMERCIAL FLEET SERVICE 2191 MAIN ST
SHREVE & HAYS 2191 MAIN ST

E.J. FERGUSON’S 2146 MAIN ST
TANK #801 & #802 * 2141 MAIN ST
EARL INDUSTRIES, LLC 2102 MAIN ST
PORT OF SAN DIEGO 1875 WATER ST
COOL RADIATOR SHOP 3362 NATIONAL AVE
SUNSHINE TRUCK WORKS 3361 NATIONAL AVE

Map ID  Page

59 1172
59 1175
59 1179
59 1185
59 1189
59 1194
59 1204
59 1206
59 1210
59 1211
59 1213
59 1222
59 1224
59 1228
59 1230
59 1231
59 1236
59 1243
59 1247
59 1250
59 1254
59 1258
59 1260
59 1262
59 1268
59 1271
59 1273
59 1278
59 1280
59 1281
59 1285
61 1308
61 1312
62 1314
63 1319
63 1328
63 1332
63 1346
63 1354
67 1373
68 1384
68 1389
68 1414
69 1444
69 1445
69 1447
69 1459
69 1468
69 1472
69 1473
69 1479
69 1485
69 1493
70 1498
71 1504

71 1508
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Site

MARTINEZ AUTO REPAIR

USA GASOLINE CORP #50
AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE
GENERAL AUTO REPAIR
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING CO
CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC
HOLSUM BAKING CO

AUTOZONE #5674

DORMANS TIRE CO

AMERICAN RIGGING & SUPPLY CO
SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC
DORMAN/DAPPER TIRE
SOUTHWEST MARINE

SAN DIEGO MUSEUM OF ART
SOUTHWEST MARINE

SILVERGATE POWER PLANT

BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP
S D UNIFIED PORT DIST AT0192
TEXACO MARKETING

SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION
MIGUEL'S AUTO SERVICE

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DBA ATLAS

CHEVRON USA INC.

ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL

A TO ZAUTO DISMANTLING
ADVANCE DIESEL INJECTION

S.A. HYDRAULIC SERVICE

ARC CASTLE ELECTRIC

DIESEL ELECTRIC EXCHANGE
COAST INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS

B & C DIVING & CONST SOUTH INC
FABRICATION ARTS

GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS

RPM WELDING

ADVANCE ENG TECH SERV INC

M D S ENGINEERING INC

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC
THE SICKLES GROUP

VCA MAIN ST ANIMAL HOSPITAL
PACIFIC TANK CLEANING SVCS INC
BRITISH MOTORS

MARKEL OHNSON

VINCENT DESIGN

ABLE AUTO WRECKING
AMERICAN MARINE DECKING & COAT
BILL LEONG’S IMPORT/EXPORT
U.S. COAST GUARD ACTIVITIES SA
NASSCO SHIPYARD

BUTLER BROTHERS CLEANERS
BABYLAND DIAPER SERVICE
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI
AEROSPACE COATINGS & TECH
SLOAN ELECTRIC CO

ARATEX SERVICES

YYK ENTERPRISES INC
AMERICAN LINEN

Address

3369 NATIONAL AV
3502 NATIONAL AV
3485 NATIONAL AV
3451 NATIONAL AV
3261 NATIONAL AV
3094 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2865 NATIONAL AV
2385 MAIN ST

2380 MAIN ST

2304 MAIN ST

2301 MAIN ST

2286 MAIN ST

2286 MAIN ST

1401 SAMPSON ST
1348 SAMPSON ST

FOOT OF SAMSON STREET

2025 BELT ST

1145 S 28TH ST
2883 BOSTON AV
1249 32ND ST

1211 S 32ND ST
2351 E HARBOR DR
2295 HARBOR DR E
3202 MAIN ST

3134 MAIN ST

3120 MAIN ST

3106 MAIN ST

2874 MAIN ST

3004 MAIN ST

3004 MAIN ST

2926 MAIN ST

2952 MAIN ST

2970 MAIN ST

3032 MAIN ST

3030 MAIN ST

1345 SOUTH 27TH ST
2795 MAIN ST

2773 MAIN ST

2734 MAIN ST

2720 MAIN ST

2697 MAIN ST

2694 MAIN ST

2704 MAIN ST

1531 RIGEL ST

1531 RIGEL ST
2710 HARBOR DR
2798 HARBOR DR
3280 MAIN ST

3348 MAIN ST

1625 RIGEL STREET
1610 RIGEL ST
3520 MAIN ST

3504 MAIN ST

3460 W MAIN ST
3460 MAIN ST

Map ID  Page

71 1511
72 1516
72 1529
72 1536
73 1543
74 1558
76 1570
77 1576
78 1580
78 1583
78 1594
78 1600
78 1602
78 1606
79 1631
79 1674
79 1704
79 1718
80 1723
82 1746
83 1750
83 1757
84 1773
84 1794
86 1819
86 1829
86 1831
86 1839
87 1842
87 1844
87 1847
87 1849
87 1855
87 1859
87 1868
87 1869
88 1873
88 1886
88 1891
88 1894
88 1899
88 1904
88 1910
88 1918
90 1926
90 1928
91 1942
92 1991
93 2009
94 2013
94 2023
94 2052
101 2068
101 2078
101 2150
101 2152
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Site Address Map ID  Page
AMRICAN UNIFORM & TOWEL SUPPLY 3440 MAIN ST 101 2158
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY 3410 MAIN ST 101 2164
ALSCO AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY CO 3410 MAIN ST 101 2168
WATSON LAMINATES, INC. 3388 MAIN ST 101 2174
YARA NORTH AMERICA, INC 1770 THOR ST 103 2181
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC 3762 MAIN ST 104 2189
MARBLE WORKS OF SAN DIEGO 3754 MAIN ST 104 2203
K & R GRAPHICS 3754 MAIN ST 104 2208
SERGIO AUTO ELECTRIC, INC. 3746 MAIN ST 104 2213
SANCHEZ AUTO BODY 3746 MAIN ST 104 2222
PRO TRANSMISSION & AUTOMOTIVE 3738 MAIN ST 104 2224
WELCHS TIRE CO 3724 MAIN ST 104 2229
SALSCO INC 3722 MAIN ST 104 2233
MAIN AUTO REPAIR 3714 MAIN ST 104 2238
CUCAMANGOS 3712 MAIN ST 104 2242
G & A AUTO AIR 3708 MAIN ST 104 2247
CUSTOM CNTR AUTO BODY & PAINT 3708 MAIN ST 104 2249
GOLDEN WHEELS 3698 MAIN ST 104 2251
ESPARZA’S USED TIRES 3698 MAIN ST 104 2257
COMPLETE WELDING OF SD 3676 MAIN ST 104 2263
PACIFIC MARINE PROPELLERS INC 3781 DALBERGIA ST 104 2265
MARINE & RESTAURANT FABRICATOR 3768 DALBERGIA ST 104 2268
MASTER MACHINE CORP 3763 DALBERGIA ST 104 2272
DIMENSIONAL SILKSCREEN INC 3750 DALBERGIA ST 104 2274
BC AUTOMOTIVE 3644 MAIN ST 104 2277
TRANSTECH TRANSMISSIONS 3644 MAIN ST 104 2279
DBA ALL TRANSMISSION PRODUCTS 3636 MAIN ST 104 2286
INTERNATIONAL COMPOSITES 3715 DALBERGIA ST 104 2288
SAN DIEGO COLLISION SPECIALIST 3713 DALBERGIA ST 104 2295
VIC’'S GO BATTERY 3616 MAIN ST 104 2298
HIGH GEAR TRANSMISSION & AUTOM 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2303
HIGH GEAR TRANSMISSION & AUTO 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2312
SAFIRO PORTABLE TOILETS 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2316
MC AUTO ELECTRIC 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2320
CHICKS ELECTRIC 3592 MAIN ST 104 2323
SANI-TAINER INC 3660 DALBERGIA ST 104 2329
FIBRE RESOURCES ULTD INC 3652 N DALBERGIA ST 104 2334
PAUL BROWN 3641 DALBERGIA ST 104 2336
DECA FORKLIFT, INC 1920 UNA ST 104 2340
AGUINAGA’S MOBIL SHOP 3625 DALBERGIA ST 104 2347
CRANK IT AUTO ELECTRIC 3625 DALBERGIA ST 104 2349
TINO’S IRON WORKS 1915 UNA ST 104 2351
DECA FORKLIFT, INC. 3596 DALBERGIA ST 104 2353
SOUTH BAY SANDBLASTING 3589 DALBERGIA ST 104 2360
SOUTH BAY SANDBLASTING 3577 DALBERGIA ST 104 2369
CHAPMANS DIESEL SALES AND SVC 3561 DALBERGIA ST 104 2371
MAJOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES 3557 DALBERGIA ST 104 2377
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC 3554 DALBERGIA ST 104 2388
SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR 3586 DALBERGIA STREET 104 2404
SOVEREIGN CONST-GEN DYNAM/CONV 2980 HARBOR DR 105 2416
GENERAL DYNAMICS CONVAIR 2980 HARBOR DR 105 2418
MOBIL OIL STATION #18-FF9 10 OSBORN ST 109 2455
DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST 109 2470
HOLIDAY INN SAN DIEGO SOUTH BA 700 NATIONAL CITY BL 112 2483
ARCO FACILITY NO. 9565 801 ROOSEVELT AV 114 2494

CHEVRON #98225 105 W 08TH ST 114 2502
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RESPONSE: |dentifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2008 has revealed that there are 2
RESPONSE sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
MCAS MIRAMAR OFF OF MIRAMAR BOULEVAR 101 2103
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION - SITE SAN DIEGO BAY, 113 NAVA 101 2143

HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by

the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately

350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2006 has revealed that there are 242

HAZNET sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE 1473 G ST 6 27
WESTERN PACIFIC HOUSING 1147 MARKET ST 8 46
ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS 400 16TH ST 15 88
PACIFIC MARINE SHEET METAL COR 410 15TH ST 15 99
BARTOLINI TRUST 1460 ISLAND AVE 15 115
SHERMAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HLTH CT 450 24TH ST 16 126
EAST VILLAGE RDA (535-353) 318 9TH 17 131
CONWAY TRUST & DT SAN DIEGO LL 427 9TH AVE 17 139
ALLAN COMPANY 415 14TH ST 19 153
SDG & E SERVICE BUILD 114 TENTH AVENUE 21 164
BALLPARK INFRASTRUCTURE SITE K ST AND IMPERIAL BORDE 21 246
SOUTHWEST MARINE HARDWARE 944 K ST 21 250
DONALD C HARDER_INC 2580 K ST 23 275
CAL LINEN SUPPLY 101 16TH ST 24 307
FRED’S AUTO BODY & PAINT 301 16TH ST 24 319
ROY’S AUTO REPAIR 301 16TH ST 24 322
CONTINENTAL BAKING CO 1304 IMPERIAL AVE 28 353
NATIONAL BRAKE SERVICE INC 2040 IMPERIAL AVE 29 369
WILSON & HAMPTON REFINISHING | 1835 IMPERIAL AVENUE 29 379
ASTRO PAK CORPORATION 1936 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 453
AZTEC OIL 1921 NATIONAL AVE 37 456
SDCTY FIRE STATION 7 944 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKWY 37 478
ACE RADIATOR 1854 NATIONAL AVE 37 478
RICARDO’S FLEET SERVICE 1841 NATIONAL AVE 37 483
ACE RADIATOR 1836 NATIONAL AVE 37 489
FRASER'’S BOILER SERVICE INC 1746 NEWTON AVE 37 490
CITY OF SAN DIEGO 1880 LOGAN AVE 37 500
LOGAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HEALTH CE 1809 NATIONAL AVE 37 514
TRIAD MARINE & INDUSTRIAL CLEA 1775 NATIONAL AVE 37 515
MINI TRUCK DISMANTLING 1700 NEWTON AVE 37 538
CASTELLINI & SONS INC 1827 LOGAN AVE 37 547
KAMAN IND TECH 1675 NEWTON 37 550
ACTION CLEANING 1668 NEWTON AVE 37 552
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Site

LUBE EQUIPMENT & PUMP SERVICE
LUBE EQUIPMENT & PUMP SERVICE
FBI GARAGE

SIGSBEE ROW HOMES LLC

SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS
LOGAN INVESTMENT LLC

CARLOS CLEANERS

US COAST GUARD

ACTION CLEANING CORP

CARLOS CLEANERS

MARINE & RESTURANT FABRICATORS
ACTION CLEANING PRODUCTS
ACTION CLEANING

METRO TRANSIT

SANDAG

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY INC

QUALITY REFRIGERATION CO
CENTRAL MEAT & PROVIDION COMPA
GRAYBILL TERMINALS CO

JAMES M HUGHES

GATEWAY HOUSING INVESTMENT LP
AMERICAN & FOREIGN AUTO WRECKI
GATEWAY ONE HOUSING INVESTORS
RELIABLE PIPE SUPPLY

G E O AUTO DISMANTLING

SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL

EL DORADO SANDBLASTING CO
PORT OF SAN DIEGO DIST MAINT F
DANNYS PAINT & BODY SHOP
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
SEA MANAGEMENT

NASSCO WAREHOUSE

PERFORMANCE CONTRACTING GROUP

NATIONAL PETROLEUM, INC.
ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION
BURLINGTON NORHTERN AND SANTA
RANKIN INDUSTRIES INC

A O REED

TUMYETO INC

UNION ELECTRIC MOTOR SVC

TUNA CLIPPER MARINE

SANTA FE INTERMODAL
BURLINGTON NORTHERN AND SANTA
VEHICLE PROCESSING & DISTRIBUT
CALTRANS DISTRICT 11-CORONADO
CALTRANS DISTRICT 11-CORONADO
NATIONAL PUMP & INJECTOR CORP
NATIONAL PUMP & INJECTOR
CABINETRY DESIGN INC

REAL'S AUTO BODY

ROMANS TRUCKING PAINTING
COUNTY OF DIEGO-ENVIRO SERVICE
EMM, ELECTRICAL MOTOR MACHINE
QUALITY REFRIGERATION CO.
ORIENT ENGINES & PARTS INC
FRYER KNOWLES INC

Address Map ID  Page
1795 LOGAN AVE 37 554
1785 LOGAN AVE 37 557
1637 NEWTON AVE 37 573
1702 NATIONAL AVE 37 573
1765 LOGAN AVE 37 578
1765 LOGAN AVE 37 586
1694 NATIONAL AVE 37 587
1620 NEWTON AVE 37 595
1620 NEWTON AV 37 596
1686 NATIONAL AVE 37 607
1616 NEWTON AVE 37 612
1616 NEWTON AVE 37 616
1604 NEWTON AVE 37 617
1601 NEWTON AVE 37 624
1601 NEWTON AVE 37 625
1535 NEWTON AVE 37 647
1680 LOGAN AVE 37 660
1603 NATIONAL AVENUE 37 670
1531 NATIONAL AVE 37 681
1643 LOGAN AVE 37 690
1637 LOGAN AVE 37 691
1615 LOGAN AVE 37 702
1603 LOGAN AVE 37 707
1430 NATIONAL AVE 37 713
1610 COMMERCIAL ST 37 725
1501 IMPERIAL AVE 37 739
2694 COMMERCIAL ST 40 759
825 EAST HARBOR DRIVE 45 794
1866 KEARNEY AVENUE 50 804
1955 JULIAN AVE 52 813
1202 SIGSBEE ST 53 835
1699 MAIN ST 53 835
2015 MAIN ST 55 851
2005 MAIN ST. 55 863
1997 MAIN ST 55 872
1342 CESAR E CHAVEZ PKW 55 874
1991 MAIN ST 55 880
1990 MAIN ST 55 885
1991 MAIN STREET 55 888
2046 NEWTON AVE 55 892
1444 CROSBY ST 55 899
1342 CROSBY ST 55 908
1342 CROSBY ST 55 919
1300 CROSBY 55 922
1995 NEWTON AVE 55 941
1995 NEWTON AVE 55 942
1901 MAIN ST 55 944
1901 MAIN ST 55 945
1878 MAIN ST 55 956
1957 NEWTON AVE 55 958
1941 NEWTON AVE 55 963
1931 NEWTON AVE 55 968
1837 MAIN ST 55 972
1815 MAIN ST 55 980
1805 MAIN ST 55 983
1858 NEWTON AVE 55 983
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Site

WEST MARINE DIESEL

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS PRINTING
NORTH AMERICAN TERMINAL INC
OIL FILTER SERVICE, INC.

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO-
EPSILON AIR CONDITIONING & REF
EPSILON A/C & R A UNIT OF DIGI
SHERWIN WILLIAMS #8227

BAY DECKING CO., INC.

IMS RECYCLING INC

ADVANCED WOOD FINISHING
RESURGENCE PROP INC

JVM SPA COVERS

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES

LIFE DECK-PACIFIC PEBBLES
CANDY’'S AUTO BODY SHOP
GARCIA AUTO REPAIR

BARRIO SENIOR VILLAS

NORTH STAR PROPELLERS, INC
NORTH STAR PROPELLERS INC
NORTH STAR PROPELLER
ADVANCED METAL FORMING, INC.
CARLOS TRANSMISSION
WESTERN STEEL & METALS
TERESA'S TIRE SHOP

ACE MUFFLER SHOP

ODACO INC

FRASER INC DBA OLYMPIC BOILER
INLAND WEST SYSTEMS, INC

PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN

DBA BALLPARK COLLISION

SAN DIEGO AUTO EXPERT

R & C AUTO ELECTRIC

DIEGO AND SONS PRINTING INC
DIEGO AND SON PRINTING INC
CROWLEY MARINE SERVICE INC
NRC ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC
PRAXAIR

CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO

TRIMM WOODWORKING INC
MASTER PLATING

CALIFORNIA MARINE CLEANING INC
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF S D
CP KELCO

GJS WAREHOUSE

CLEANING DYNAMICS

SUNSHINE TRUCK & AUTO BODY
E.J. FERGUSON’S

EARL INDUSTRIES, LLC

TRIMM WOODWORKING INC

COOL RADIATOR SHOP
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING
A&A AUTO & TRUCK ELEC

GAS QUIK

AMERICAN RIGGING & SUPPLY CO

Address

1835 NEWTON AVE
1805 NEWTON AVENUE
1090 WATER ST
2636 MAIN ST

2646 MAIN ST

2640 MAIN ST

2640 MAIN ST

2640 MAIN ST

2685 BOSTON AVE
2740 BOSTON AVE
1127 S27TH ST
2363-2393 NEWTON AVE
2777 NEWTON AVE
2740 NEWTON AVE
2731 NEWTON AV
2709 NEWTON

2691 NEWTON AVE
2340 NEWTON AVE
2330 NEWTON AVE
2317 NEWTON AV
2285 NEWTON AVE
2285 NEWTON AVE
2618 NATIONAL AV
2295 NATIONAL AVE
2292 NATIONAL AVE
2276 NATIONAL AVENUE
2260 NATIONAL AV
2255 NATIONAL AVE
2255 NATIONAL AVE
2255 NATIONAL AVE
2255 NATIONAL AVE
2243 NATIONAL AVE
2602 LOGAN AV
2250 LOGAN AVE
2104 NATIONAL AVE
2104 NATIONAL AVE
1843 WATER ST
1839 WATER ST
2205 NEWTON AVE
2141 NEWTON AVE
2130 NEWTON AVE
2109 NEWTON AVE
905 S 33RD ST

1995 BAYFRONT ST
2025 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
2191 MAIN ST

2190 MAIN ST

2191 MAIN ST #4
2146 MAIN ST

2102 MAIN ST

2102 MAIN ST

3362 NATIONAL AVE
3261 NATIONAL AVE.
3005 NATIONAL AVE
2865 NATIONAL AVE
2380 MAIN ST

Map ID  Page
55 992

55 999

57 1003
59 1020
59 1025
59 1094
59 1097
59 1097
59 1111
59 1120
59 1132
59 1141
59 1147
59 1149
59 1151
59 1161
59 1164
59 1178
59 1181
59 1189
59 1201
59 1203
59 1206
59 1224
59 1227
59 1229
59 1231
59 1234
59 1235
59 1241
59 1245
59 1249
59 1258
59 1278
59 1284
59 1288
61 1303
61 1306
63 1326
63 1332
63 1349
63 1351
67 1373
68 1389
68 1434
69 1459
69 1461
69 1475
69 1479
69 1493
69 1498
71 1504
73 1539
75 1565
77 1574

78 1583
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Site

Address

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL MAINTENANCE 2205 EAST BELT ST.

BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP
MERCK & COMPANY

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC - SIL
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI
PROPULSION CONTROLS ENGINEERIN
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP
TEXACO SERVICE STATION

TEXACO REFINING & MARKETING
TEXACO REFINING AND MARKETING
ATLAS FENCE COMPANY

ALCORN FENCE COMPANYDBA ATLAS
CHEVRON SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 100
CHEVRON 1001252 SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO PETROLEUM CORP

CITY OF SAN DIEGO, TRANSPORTAT
A TO ZAUTO DISMANTLING

ABAMEX INC

CASINO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
COAST INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS

B & C DIVING

GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS DBA FABRICAT
RPM WELDING

NAVY REGION SOUTHWEST

IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC
EVERINGHAM BROS BAIT CO
PACIFIC TANK CLEANING SVCS INC
BRITISH MOTORS

MARKEL OHNSON

ABLE AUTO WRECKING

AMERICAN MARINE DECKING SYSTEM
BILL LEONG’S IMPORT/EXPORT

US COAST GUARD SECTOR

US COAST GUARD AIR STATION

SS ALMERIA LYKES EX PRES MCKIN
NATIONAL STEEL AND SHIPBUILDIN
S SHOWELL LYKES EXPRESS VAN B
L C EMBROIDERY & CLEANERS

PCE & BAYSIDE HARBOR PROPERTY
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI
PLENUMS PLUS_INC

A & B COPP INC

FRASER’'S BOILER SERV INC @ NAV
SLOAN ELECTRIC COMPANY

SLOAN ELECTRIC CO

FISCHBACH PROPERTIES

NAVAL COATING INC

BAE SYSTEMS MES

SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST AND TANK CL
YYK ENTERPRISES INC

NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE

WATSON LAMINATES INC
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES

K&R GRAPHIX

MARBLE WORKS

1401 SAMPSON ST

2145 EBELT ST

1348 SAMPSON STREET
1995 BAYFRONT STREET
1304 S SAMPSON ST
FOOT OF SAMSON STREET
1145 SOUTH 28TH STREET
1145 S 28TH ST

1145 S 28TH ST

1211 32ND ST S

1211 S 32ND_ST

2351 E HARBOR DR

2351 EAST HARBOR DR
2351 E HARBOR BLVD
3200 MAIN ST

3202 MAIN ST

3106 MAIN ST

3106 MAIN STREET

3004 MAIN ST

3004 MAIN STREET

2926 MAIN STREET

2970 MAIN ST

1345 S 27TH ST

1345 SOUTH 27TH ST
2750 MAIN ST

2734 MAIN ST

2720 MAIN ST

2697 MAIN ST

2704 MAIN ST

1531 RIGEL STREET

1531 RIGEL ST

2710 HARBOR DR

2710 HARBOR DR
HARBOR DR / 28TH ST
2798 EAST HARBOR DRIVE
HARBOR DR AND 28 ST CSS
3280 MAIN ST STE 6

3348 MAIN ST

1625 RIGEL STREET

1620 RIGEL STREET

1620 RIGEL ST

32ND ST NAVAL STATION
3520 MAIN ST

3520 MAIN ST

3520 MAIN ST

32ND ST NAVAL STATION
32ND ST NAVAL STATION
32ND ST NAS PIERS

3460 MAIN STREET

3410 MAIN STREET

3388 MAIN ST

3762 MAIN STREET

3762 MAIN ST

3754 MAIN ST

3754 MAIN ST, #B

Map ID  Page
79 1618
79 1628
79 1649
79 1670
79 1696
79 1700
79 1704
80 1720
80 1734
80 1739
83 1754
83 1767
84 1783
84 1791
84 1792
86 1818
86 1819
86 1837
86 1841
87 1844
87 1848
87 1854
87 1859
88 1872
88 1873
88 1893
88 1894
88 1899
88 1904
88 1918
90 1925
90 1928
91 1935
91 1936
92 1957
92 1975
92 2004
93 2007
94 2023
94 2023
94 2047
94 2048
98 2060
101 2066
101 2068
101 2076
101 2088
101 2091
101 2110
101 2156
101 2169
101 2171
104 2198
104 2200
104 2202
104 2211
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Site Address

SERGIO’'S AUTO ELECTRIC 3746 MAIN ST
SANCHEZ AUTO BODY 3746 MAIN STREET #B
THE BUMPER GUY INC 3746 MAIN ST
WELCHS TIRE CO 3724 MAIN ST
CUCAMANGOS 3712 MAIN ST

BENNY AUTO BODY & PAINT 3712 MAIN ST.
CUSTOM CNTR AUTO BODY & PAINT 3708 MAIN ST
GOLDEN WHEELS 3698 1/2 MAIN ST
ESPARZA'’S USED TIRES 3698 MAIN ST

COMPLETE WELDING OF SAN DIEGO 3676 MAIN ST
MARINE & RESTAURANT FABRICATOR 3768 DALBERGIA STREET

DIMENSIONAL SILKSCREEN INC 3750 DALBERGIA ST
INTERNATIONAL COMPOSITES 3715 DALBERGIA ST
SAN DIEGO COLLISION SPECIALIST 3713 DILBERTIA ST
ELITE AUTO BODY AND PAINT 3626 MAIN ST

VIC'S GO BATTERY 3616 MAIN ST
STEVE CAVADAIS 3683 DALBERGIA
CHICKS ELECTRIC 3592 MAIN ST

BAY CITIES SERVICES CO INC 3660 DALBERGIA ST
SANI-TAINER INC 3660 DALBERGIA ST
NATIONAL ORDINANCE COMPANY INC 3647 DALBERGIA ST
DECA FORKLIFT, INC 1920 UNA ST

JIM SALLEE 1915 UNA ST

DECA FORKLIFT, INC. 3596 DALBERGIA ST
SOUTHBAY SANDBLAST & TANK CLEA 3589 DALBERGIA ST
SOUTH BAY SANDBLASTING 3589 DALBERGIA ST
CHAPMANS DIESEL SALES AND SVC 3561 DALBERGIA ST
MAJOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES 3557 DALBERGIA ST
MAJOR SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES 3557 DALBERGIA ST
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC 3554 DALBERGIA ST
ARATEX SERVICES INC. 3554 DALBERGIA ST

SAN DIEGO GALVANIZING INCORPOR 3586 DALBERGIA STREET
SOVEREIGN CONST-GEN DYNAM/CONV 2980 HARBOR DR

CAMPBELL INDUSTRIES 32ND ST AND HARBOR DR
EARL SCHEIB OF CALIF INC 111 NATIONAL CITY BLVD
NATIONAL MOBIL SERVICE STATION 10 OSBORN ST

MOBIL OIL STATION #18-FF9 10 OSBORN ST

MOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-FF9 10 OSBORN ST

DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST

USNAVY SAN DIEGO NAVAL STN PWC  32ND ST AND HARBOR DR

AIRS: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution

agencies

A review of the AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 35

AIRS sites within the searched area.

Site Address
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 1619 G ST
YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC 639 13TH ST
CONTINENTAL CLEANERS 450 10TH AV
SD CITY POLICE 330 12TH AV

ARCO FACILITY NO. 9560 2502 IMPERIAL AV

Map 1D

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
105
106
109
109
109
109
109
115

Map ID

5
8
17
21
34

Page

2216
2217
2224
2229
2242
2246
2249
2253
2257
2265
2271
2274
2288
2294
2298
2298
2303
2323
2327
2329
2335
2340
2350
2353
2357
2360
2371
2377
2377
2388
2400
2404
2416
2440
2445
2450
2455
2461
2470
2506

Page

16

146
263
419
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Site Address Map ID  Page
EL DORADO SANDBLASTING 2694 COMMERCIAL ST 40 756
DANNYS PAINT & BODY SHOP 1866 KEARNEY AVENUE 50 804
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION 1955 JULIAN AVE 52 813
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO- 2646 MAIN ST 59 1025
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY THE 2646 MAIN ST 59 1066
NORTH STAR PROPELLERS INC. 2285 NEWTON AV 59 1194
CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO 2141 NEWTON AVE 63 1332
CALIFORNIA WOOD DESI 2130 NEWTON AV 63 1348
MASTER PLATING 2109 NEWTON AVE 63 1354
PARTY HATS INC 2109 NEWTON AV 63 1365
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PLATING CO 3261 NATIONAL AV 73 1543
ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED 2145 EAST BELT STREET 79 1659
BAE SYSTEMS SAN DIEGO SHIP REP FOOT OF SAMSON STREET 79 1704
TEXACO SERVICE STATION 1145 28TH ST S 80 1740
CHEVRON SERVICE STATION 2351 HARBOR DR E 84 1768
CHEVRON USA INC 2351 E HARBOR DR 84 1789
CHEVRON USA INC 2351 E HARBOR DR 84 1792
ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2295 HARBOR DR E 84 1794
FABRICATION ARTS 2926 MAIN ST 87 1849
NATIONAL STEEL & SHIPBUILDING 28TH ST / HARBOR DR 92 1984
NATL STEEL & SHIPBUILDING A GE 28TH ST / HARBOR DR 92 1986
NATIONAL STEEL & SHI 28TH ST / HARBOR DR 92 1989
NATIONAL STEEL & SHIP 28TH ST / HARBOR DR 92 2001
PACIFIC SHIP REPAIR& FABRICATI 1625 RIGEL STREET 94 2023
WATSON LAMINATES INC 3388 MAIN ST 101 2171
G&M OIL / MAIN STREET 3774 MAIN ST 104 2186
CENTRAL MARBLE SUPPLY 3754 MAIN ST 104 2206
SANCHEZ AUTO BODY 3746 MAIN STREET #B 104 2217
SHELL STATION 3890 DIVISION ST 109 2464
ARCO FACILITY NO. 9565 801 ROOSEVELT AV 114 2494

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM: The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to

properties contaminated with hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and

Mitigation Program.
A review of the SAN DIEGO CO. SAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/28/2007 has revealed that
there are 158 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM sites within the searched area.
Site Address Map ID  Page
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE 1616 G ST 5 10
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY 1619 G ST 5 16
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE 1473 G ST 6 27
ROAD RUNNERS 544 11THAV 8 42
WESTERN PACIFIC HOUSING 1147 MARKET ST 8 46
ISLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS 1213 MARKET ST 8 48
FRMR YELLOW CAB/NEW EV Il LLC 639 13TH ST 8 50
UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 1606 MARKET ST 10 70
ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC 1416 MARKET ST 11 80
PARKSIDE, FORMER E. VIL. COMM 505 13TH ST 14 86
ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS 400 16TH ST 15 88
JOHN HANSEN HOUSE MOVING 405 15TH ST 15 96
JOHN HANSEN HOUSE MOVING 405 15TH 15 98
VICTOR'S USED TIRES 405 16TH ST 15 106
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Site

MOTOR WORKS INC

ARCWELL CORP

MONTERREY PROVISION CO INC
BIG TOW

DOS AMIGOS PROPERTY

DONEV COMPANY

CONTINENTAL CLEANERS

12TH & ISLAND

ALLAN COMPANY

SDGE STA A BL 148 FUELING FAC
EAST VILLAGE RDA
SDG&E/STATION A BLOCK 135
BALL PARK

BALLPARK INFRASTRUCTURE SITE
SOUTHWEST MARINE HARDWARE
ATLAS FIRE EQUIPMENT CO
LIBRARY TOWER

SDCTY-POLICE REPAIR FACILITY
SD CITY POLICE
AW.COGGESHALL

SAN DIEGO TRANSIT CORP
BREITBARD PROPERTIES LLC
ROY’'S AUTO REPAIR
COTINENTAL BAKING COMP
TRIANGLE PROPERTY

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORP.

SDG & E PROPERTY

METROPOLITAN TRANSIT DEV BOARD

SQUIRES BELT MATERIAL CO
VITAGOLD BRANDS COOP AT0726
UNIVERSAL RADIATOR SHOP
FIRST CHOICE

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MTDB LEASEHOLD

PLANT PRODUCTS & SUPPLY CO
CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MARATHON LAND & CATILE
IMPERIAL AVENUE APARTMENTS
ARCO 9560

EL GUERO TIRE SHOP & REPAIR
BILL ALLEN/ ELMER’'S AUTO
URBAN CORPS OF SAN DIEGO
FRASER'S BOILER SERVICE, INC.
D’ARCH ENTERPRISES

LOGAN HEIGHTS FAMILY HEALTH CT

YE OLDE TOWN PUMP

TROPIC ICE CREAM CO

SUPER WELDING OF SO. CA., INC.
SAN DIEGO SAW AND KNIFE WORKS
ACTION CLEANING

CENTER CITY TOWING

SAN DIEGO TROLLEY, INC

CENTRAL MEAT & PROVISION CO
GRAYBILL TERMINALS CO

HUGHES ATTORNEY SERVICE INC

Address

1490 ISLAND AV
510 16TH STREET
318 09TH AV
901J ST

405 10TH AV
441 10TH AV
450 10TH AV
443 12TH AV
415 14TH ST
114 10TH AV
200 10TH AV
250 10TH AV
17511THAV

K ST AND IMPERIAL BORDE

944 K ST

312 11TH AV

325 12TH AV

300 12TH AV

330 12TH AV

354 11TH AV

100 16TH ST

101 16TH ST

301 16TH ST

171 14TH ST

65 13TH ST

14TH ST / IMPERIAL
1401 IMPERIAL AV
0 IMPERIAL AV
1255 IMPERIAL AV
149 12TH AV

2121 IMPERIAL AV
2005 IMPERIAL AV
24 21ST ST

800 HARBOR DR
93 08TH AV

822 IMPERIAL AV
800 IMPERIAL AV
2682 IMPERIAL AV
2701 IMPERIAL AV
2502 IMPERIAL AV
2401 IMPERIAL AV
1902 NATIONAL AVE
1864 NATIONAL AV
1746 NEWTON AV
1879 LOGAN AV
1809 NATIONAL AV
1792 NATIONAL AV
1776 NATIONAL AV
1702 NATIONAL AV
1765 LOGAN AVE
1604 NEWTON AV
1668 NATIONAL AV
1535 NEWTON AV
1603 NATIONAL AVE
1531 NATIONAL AV
1643 LOGAN AV

Map ID  Page

15 111
15 117
17 131
17 136
17 138
17 142
17 146
18 152
19 153
21 159
21 171
21 241
21 244
21 246
21 250
21 256
21 260
21 261
21 263
21 275
24 277
24 310
24 322
27 327
28 338
28 340
28 342
28 347
28 348
28 355
29 366
29 375
29 382
30 387
30 390
30 394
30 399
32 407
32 410
34 427
36 436
37 462
37 473
37 493
37 500
37 510
37 522
37 529
37 573
37 578
37 618
37 634
37 650
37 671
37 676
37 689
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Site

PEPPER INDUSTRIES INC

LUIS AUTO SERVICES

RELIABLE PIPE SUPPLY

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING INC
ST.VINCENT DE PAUL

SAINT VINCENT DE PAUL

STUDIO 15

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY
EL DORADO SANDBLASTING CO
ELDORADO SAND BLASTING
SDUSD - MAINTENANCE

SD PORT DISTRICT MAINT DEPT
RALSTON PURINA/VAN CAMP
INTERSTATE BRANDS CORPORATION
YOUNGS MARKET CO

JR GAS AND MINI MART

P&L KNEPP TRUCKING

A O REED

SDG & E

TUNA CLIPPER MARINE

MERCADO COMMERCIAL CENTER
FORMER NATIONAL PUMP AND
JOHNSON TRUCK REPAIR & PAINT
THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO., PRO-
IMS RECYCLING SVC IRON DEPT
MEDLAND CONTROLS INC

UNION ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE
FORDS & FOREIGN AUTO PARTS
BARRIO STATION INC

ABC CONSTRUCTION CO

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS

CALIFORNIA METAL FORMING
FREIGHT HANDLERS INC

S D UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
PRAXAIR

CARLSON & BEAULOYE MACHINE SHO
CP KELCO

AMERICAN KELP

TANK #801 & #802 *

PORT OF SAN DIEGO

MARTINEZ AUTO REPAIR

USA GASOLINE CORP #50
AMERICAN FORKLIFT/J MAGRE
GENERAL AUTO REPAIR

CAL SOFT WATER SERVICE INC
HOLSUM BAKING CO

AUTOZONE #5674

DORMANS TIRE CO

SAN DIEGO EXPRESS INC
SOUTHWEST MARINE

SAN DIEGO MUSEUM OF ART
SOUTHWEST MARINE INC

ISP ALGINATES INCORPORATED
SILVERGATE POWER PLANT
CONTINENTAL MARITIME OF SAN DI
TEXACO MARKETING

Address

1501 NATIONAL AVE
1603 LOGAN AV

1430 NATIONAL AV
1402 COMMERCIAL ST
16 15TH ST

1501 IMPERIAL AV

70 15TH ST

702 HARBOR DR

2694 COMMERCIAL ST
2675 COMMERCIAL ST
1826 IRVING AV

825 E HARBOR DR
1025 E HARBOR DR
1955 JULIAN AVE
1709 MAIN ST

505 S 30TH ST

2001 MAIN ST

1990 MAIN ST

2043 NEWTON AV
1444 CROSBY ST
1920 MAIN ST

1901 MAIN ST

1931 NEWTON AV
2646 MAIN ST

2740 BOSTON AV
2393 NEWTON AV
2777 NEWTON AV
2335 NEWTON AV
2320 NEWTON AV
2665 NATIONAL AVENUE
2635 LOGON ST

2183 NATIONAL AV
1790 WATER ST

3550 LOGAN AV

2205 NEWTON AV
2141 NEWTON AVE
2025 HARBOR DR
2190 MAIN ST

2141 MAIN ST

1875 WATER ST

3369 NATIONAL AV
3502 NATIONAL AV
3485 NATIONAL AV
3451 NATIONAL AV
3094 NATIONAL AVE
2828 NATIONAL AVE
2865 NATIONAL AV
2385 MAIN ST

2304 MAIN ST

2286 MAIN ST

2286 MAIN ST

1427 W SAMPSON ST
2145 E. BELT STREET
1348 SAMPSON ST
1995 BAY FRONT STREET
1145 S 28TH ST

Map ID  Page
37 695
37 704
37 707
37 714
37 731
37 740
37 744
39 752
40 759
40 767
42 778
45 790
49 800
52 813
53 831
54 839
55 864
55 885
55 893
55 899
55 934
55 954
55 968
59 1025
59 1121
59 1134
59 1142
59 1179
59 1185
59 1213
59 1254
59 1262
61 1308
62 1314
63 1326
63 1332
68 1414
69 1468
69 1485
70 1498
71 1511
72 1516
72 1529
72 1536
74 1558
76 1570
77 1576
78 1580
78 1594
78 1602
78 1606
79 1628
79 1665
79 1674
79 1682
80 1723
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Site Address Map ID  Page
SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION 2883 BOSTON AV 82 1746
ALCORN FENCE COMPANY DBA ATLAS 1211 S32ND ST 83 1757
CHEVRON USA INC. 2351 HARBOR DR 84 1772
CHEVRON USA INC. 2351 E HARBOR DR 84 1773
ARCO SAN DIEGO TERMINAL 2295 HARBOR DR E 84 1794
ARC CASTLE ELECTRONICS 3106 MAIN ST 86 1837
IMS RECYCLING SERVICES INC 1345 SOUTH 27TH ST 88 1873
THE SICKLES GROUP 2795 MAIN ST 88 1886
MARKEL OHNSON 2697 MAIN ST 88 1904
JJ AUTO BODY 2694 MAIN ST 88 1914
BILL LEONG’S IMPORT/EXPORT 1531 RIGEL ST 90 1928
US COAST GUARD AIR STATION 2710 HARBOR DR 91 1936
BABYLAND DIAPER SERVICE 3348 MAIN ST 94 2013
AEROSPACE COATINGS & TECH 1610 RIGEL ST 94 2052
ARATEX SERVICES 3504 MAIN ST 101 2078
APPLIED ENERGY AT NAVSTA 3970 SURFACE NAVY B-342 101 2100
AMERICAN LINEN 3460 MAIN ST 101 2152
AMRICAN UNIFORM & TOWEL SUPPLY 3440 MAIN ST 101 2158
AMERICAN LINEN SUPPLY 3410 MAIN ST 101 2164
SUNDANCE STAGE LINES INC 3762 MAIN ST 104 2189
ESPARZA’'S USED TIRES 3698 MAIN ST 104 2257
TRANS TECH TRANSMISSIONS 3644 MAIN ST 104 2276
CAND B AUTO REPAIR 3683 DALBERGIA ST 104 2305
CHICKS ELECTRIC 3592 MAIN ST 104 2323
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE INC 3554 DALBERGIA ST 104 2388
GENERAL DYNAMICS CONVAIR 2980 HARBOR DR 105 2418
ONE TEN LIQUOR STORE 110 NATIONAL CITY BL 109 2449
NATIONAL MOBIL SERVICE STATION 10 OSBORN ST 109 2450
DIVISION SHELL SERVICE 3890 DIVISION ST 109 2470
HOLIDAY INN SAN DIEGO SOUTH BA 700 NATIONAL CITY BL 112 2483
ARCO FACILITY NO. 9565 801 ROOSEVELT AV 114 2494
CHEVRON #98225 105 W 08TH ST 114 2502

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields

Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which

there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/26/2008 has revealed that there are

46 ENVIROSTOR sites within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

5TH & "E" 525 "E" STREET 3 4
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

MIDAS MUFFLER(FORMER) 668 SIXTH AVENUE 4 5

Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

TC2230960.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 50




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

NORTH BLOCK LOFTS
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

11TH & "G"
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

YELLOW CAB OF SAN DIEGO
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

GOODWILL PROPERTY
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

PACIFIC AIRMOTIVE
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

ISLAND AVE. AUTO SHOP
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CONWAY TRUST & DT SAN DIEGO LL
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CONTINENTAL CLEANERS
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

FISCHER PARCEL
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC STA
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

DONALD C HARDER_INC
Facility Status: No Further Action

CROWN BAY
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CAMACHO IRON WORKS
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CAMPBELL’S SHIPYARD
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

TRIAD MARINE & INDUSTRIAL CLEA
Facility Status: Refer: RCRA

GRAYBILL TERMINAL(FORMER)
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

STUDIO 15
Facility Status: Active

GIFFORD’S BARRELS
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

BRIDGE HOUSING
Facility Status: Refer: RWQCB

CONTROLS ENGINEERING MAINTENAN

Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

MTDB LEASEHOLD
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

TOSCO IDLE PIPELINE
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

ALLIED TANK CLEANING CORP
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

Address
735 6TH AVE.

1122 "G" STREET

639 13 STREET

626-630 FRONT STREET
544 7TH AVENUE

1434-90 ISLAND AVENUE
427 9TH AVE

450 10TH AVENUE

304 J STREET

250 10TH AVENUE

2580 K ST

4TH / K

3056 IMPERIAL AVENUE
501 HARBOR DR

1668 NATIONAL AVE.
1551 NATIONAL AVENUE
70 15TH STREET

2606 COMMERCIAL STREET
1826 IRVING AVENUE

105 SOUTH 31ST STREET
93 8TH AVENUE

8TH STREET/HARBOR AVE.

1883 EAST HARBOR DRIVE

Map 1D

12

15

17

17

20

21

23

26

31

33

37

37

37

41

42

43

45

46

55

Page

41

51

68

84

116

139

145

157

240

275

326

403

414

627

684

745

772

776

788

798

799

924
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site

NATIONAL PUMP INJECTOR(FORMER)
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

BURBANK ELEMENTARY EXPANSION
Facility Status: Certified

AUGUST'S FOUNDRY
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

LAURA G. RODRIGUEZ ELEMENTARY
Facility Status: Active

MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL
Facility Status: Inactive - Action Required

KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 1
Facility Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

CP KELCO
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

CLEANING DYNAMICS/PACIFIC TREA
Facility Status: Refer: RCRA

Not reported
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

Not reported
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

KENNEDY/KNOX SCHOOL SITE NO. 2
Facility Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

CASINO ELECTRIC COMPANY INC
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

MEMORIAL AREA MIDDLE SCHOOL AL
Facility Status: Inactive - Action Required

SLOAN ELECTRIC CO
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

MCAS MIRAMAR
Facility Status: Active

SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION - SITE
Facility Status: Certified

OLD SCHOOLHOUSE SQUARE
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

OFFICE OF EDUCATION BUILDING
Facility Status: Inactive - Action Required

EDUCATION VILLAGE
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

COLONIAL FORD (FORMER)
Facility Status: Refer: 1248 Local Agency

Not reported
Facility Status: Refer: Other Agency

Address
1901 MAIN STREET

2146 JULIAN AVENUE

2320 NEWTON AVENUE

32ND STREET/GREELY AVEN
43RD STREET/LOGAN AVENU
DOMINION STREET/LOGAN A
2025 E. HARBOR DRIVE

2190 MAIN STREET

2295 BELT STREET

2145 EAST BELT STREET
43RD STREET/KEELER AVEN
3106 MAIN STREET

4103 BETA STREET

3520 MAIN ST

OFF OF MIRAMAR BOULEVAR
SAN DIEGO BAY, 113 NAVA
550 E. 8TH STREET, SUIT
NATIONAL CITY BOULEVARD
801 ROOSEVELT AVE.

1401 NATIONAL CITY BLVD

1211 MCKINLEY AVE

Map 1D

55

56

59

60

65

66

68

69

79

79

81

86

96

101

101

101

111

113

114

116

117

Page

948

999

1184

1295

1368

1370

1433

1466

1615

1655

1742

1841

2057

2068

2103

2143

2482

2486

2490

2552

2553
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HAULERS: A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

A review of the HAULERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/28/2008 has revealed that there is 1
HAULERS site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page
WELCHS TIRES, INC. 3724 MAIN STREET 104 2229

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States

from the 1800’s to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and

non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the Manufactured Gas Plants list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1
Manufactured Gas Plants site within the searched area.

Site Address Map ID  Page

SAN DIEGO GAS WORKS 9TH STREET BTWN IMPERIA 30 390
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

FEDERAL RECORDS

Database

NPL

Proposed NPL
Delisted NPL

NPL LIENS
CERCLIS
CERC-NFRAP
LIENS 2
CORRACTS
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-LQG
RCRA-SQG
RCRA-CESQG
RCRA-NonGen

US ENG CONTROLS
US INST CONTROL
ERNS

HMIRS

DOT OPS

US CDL

US BROWNFIELDS
DOD

FUDS

LUCIS

CONSENT

ROD

UMTRA

oDl

DEBRIS REGION 9
MINES

TRIS

TSCA

FTTS

HIST FTTS

SSTS

ICIS

PADS

MLTS

RADINFO

FINDS

RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites

CA BOND EXP. PLAN
SCH

Toxic Pits

SWF/LF

Total
Plotted

= IS N oy © =
ORPOCOWRNUAWINIOOOOOOOORRORRRoONWENwwrE vNvooO
©

WONPR R
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted
CA WDS 15
WMUDS/SWAT 22
Cortese 127
SWRCY 5
LUST 264
CA FID UST 0
SLIC 9
UST 16
HIST UST 65
AST 5
LIENS 0
SWEEPS UST 99
CHMIRS 38
Notify 65 24
DEED 0
VCP 1
DRYCLEANERS 7
WIP 1
CDL 0
San Diego Co. HMMD 355
RESPONSE 2
HAZNET 242
AIRS 35
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM 158
ENVIROSTOR 46
HAULERS 1

TRIBAL RECORDS
INDIAN RESERV 0
INDIAN ODI 0
INDIAN LUST 0
INDIAN UST 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants 1

NOTES:
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION
Region
SAN DIEGO NAVAL STATION (County), CA
DOD:
Feature 1: Navy DOD
Feature 2: Not reported
Feature 3: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Name 1: San Diego Naval Station
Name 2: Not reported
Name 3: Not reported
State: CA
DOD Site: Yes
Tile name: CASAN_DIEGO

DOD CUSA145737
N/A

1110 "C" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA

Notify 65:

Date Reported:
Stalff Initials:

Board File Number:
Facility Type:
Discharge Date:

Incident Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Notify 65 S100178277
N/A

1110 "C" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA

Notify 65:

Date Reported:
Staff Initials:

Board File Number:
Facility Type:
Discharge Date:

Incident Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Notify 65 S100178324
N/A

1110"C" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA

Notify 65:

Date Reported:
Stalff Initials:

Board File Number:
Facility Type:
Discharge Date:

Incident Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Notify 65 S100178341
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Notify 65 S100178342
N/A

Notify 65 S100178406
N/A

Notify 65 S100178353
N/A

1
11TH/"C" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
2
15TH / BROADWAY
SAN DIEGO, CA
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number:  Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
2
15TH / BROADWAY
SAN DIEGO, CA
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
3 5TH & "E"

525"E" STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:

Evaluation
Evaluation
Not reported
NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Referred - Not Assigned

So Cal - Cypress
37000056

Not reported

76

39

Not reported

Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-02-10 00:00:00

ENVIROSTOR S106893815
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

5TH & "E" (Continued)

Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
Comments:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NO
Not Applicable
0
0
37000056
Envirostor ID Number

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

DTSC is not involved with this project.

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: SB 1248 Notification

Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

02/10/00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

S$106893815

4 MIDAS MUFFLER(FORMER)
668 SIXTH AVENUE
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:

Evaluation

Evaluation

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Referred - Not Assigned
So Cal - Cypress
37750011

Not reported

76

39

Not reported

Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-04-24 00:00:00

ENVIROSTOR S106893866
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIDAS MUFFLER(FORMER) (Continued)

Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
Comments:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NO
Not Applicable
0
0
37750011
Envirostor ID Number

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

DTSC is not involved with this project.

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: SB 1248 Notification

Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

04/24/00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

5106893866

4 NORTH BLOCK LOFTS
735 6TH AVE.
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:

Evaluation

Evaluation

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

Referred - Not Assigned
So Cal - Cypress
37000036

Not reported

76

39

Not reported

Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2001-05-30 00:00:00

ENVIROSTOR S106797688
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NORTH BLOCK LOFTS (Continued)

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: Not Applicable

Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

Alias Name: 37000036

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
APN: NONE SPECIFIED
APN Description: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

S106797688

5 SHELL SEERRVICE STATION
1619 G STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 09/08/2000

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

SHELL SERVICE STATION
1619 G ST

S AP 135916

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
CAD981158645

P O BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 772522099
SONDRA BIENVENU

P O BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 772522099
us

(713) 241-5036

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

RCRA-SQG 1000288340
FINDS CAD981158645
LUST
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SHELL SEERRVICE STATION (Continued)

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EQUILON ENTERPRIESE L L C
P O BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252

Not reported

(713) 241-5036

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: Unknown
Furnace exemption: Unknown
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Commercial status unknown

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF

1000288340

LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

SHELL SEERRVICE STATION (Continued)

1000288340

WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

D018
BENZENE

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

LUST:

Region:

Case Number:
Local Agency:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Date Found:
How Found:
Date Stopped:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:
Release Date:

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

9

9UT3948
San Diego
Waste Oil

0

05/07/1999
Tank Closure
05/07/1999
Close Tank
Unknown
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
Preliminary site assessment underway
Not reported
/1

Not reported
07/13/1999
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOP
H03160-002
908.21

Not reported
No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported
3

Not reported
05/07/1999
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MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Interim Remedial Actions:

SHELL SEERRVICE STATION (Continued)

Not reported

Cleanup and Abatement order Number: Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

1000288340

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE
1616 G ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency:07/31/1992

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE
1616 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
CAD983644527

G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
WAYNE CARROLL
1616 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
us

(619) 234-7366

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

RCRA-SQG 1000818570

FINDS CAD983644527
HAZNET
LUST
Cortese
San Diego Co. HMMD
SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

MIKE RUDIN

1616 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Not reported

(609) 234-7366

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  Unknown
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): Unknown

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
Unknown
Unknown
No
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Off-site waste receiver:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Commercial status unknown

No violations found

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:
Facility County:

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:

CAL000058286

INACTIVE DUP NUM IN BLK LOGBK
Not reported

Not reported

1616 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921017335
San Diego

Not reported

Los Angeles

Tank bottom waste

Not reported

0.72

Not reported

STATE

Soil only

Not reported
Not reported
NOR

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
T0607300393
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1998-04-30 00:00:00
Not reported

1000818570
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed

Not reported

Not reported

DON CLARK

3732 GARDEN LANE
Not reported

LUST

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

DL

Local Agency

37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
5

Not reported

Not reported
H19682-001
9UT1573

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
LUST:

Region: 9

Case Number: 9UT1573

Local Agency: San Diego

Substance: Diesel

Qty Leaked: 0

Date Found: 10/27/1989

How Found: Tank Closure

Date Stopped: 10/27/1989

How Stopped: Close Tank

Source: Tank

Cause: Corrosion

Lead Agency: Local Agency

1000818570
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Case Type:
Status:
Abate Method:

Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:

Remed Action:

Began Monitor:

Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Other ground water affected
Case Closed

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site

11/15/1989

Not reported

01/25/1993

Not reported

/1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Closed Date: 4/30/98
Pilot Program: LOP

Local Case: H19682-001
Basin Number: 908.21
Gwater Depth: 37

Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:
Release Date: 11/14/1989
Interim Remedial Actions:

Not reported

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:

No Beneficial groundwater use

LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL HEALTH/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
File discarded, case closed

Yes
Not reported

Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 1616 G ST

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

119682

Active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1616 G ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

52
CAD983644527
Not reported
12/19/94

Not reported
LEGACY

Not reported
WAYNE CARROLL
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported

1000818570
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Last Letter Type: Not reported
Property Owner: BROWN JAMES S REVOCABLE TRUST
Property Address: 3691 VIA MERCADO #12
Property City,St,Zip: 91941
Tank Owner: Not reported
Tank Address: Not reported
Tank City,St,Zip: Not reported
Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported
Facility Phone: 619-234-7366
HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number: Not reported
Chemical Name: Not reported
Case Number: Not reported
Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Quantity String: Not reported
Measurement Units: Not reported
Carcinogen: No
1st Hazard Category: Not reported
2nd Hazard Category: Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1
Tank ID Number: 1
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: DIESEL
Tank Number: T002
Tank ID Number: 2
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported
HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: 12/19/94
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV0401
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1736
Violation Desc: TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE
Inspection Date: 12/19/94
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: 6HV1096
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: 1737
Violation Desc: NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported

1000818570
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Ref Date:

Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:

MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
19682

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-019682-000001
Not reported
1250

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
OTHER

2

Not reported
19682

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-019682-000002
Not reported
1000
PETROLEUM
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

A

19682

9

Not reported
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000818570
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l MAP FINDINGS

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:
Org Name:
Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:

STATE

Other ground water affected
Not reported

Not reported

NOR

Not reported

Other Means
Unknown

Unknown
T0607302278
1997-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1998-07-07 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1997-05-23 00:00:00
Not reported
1997-05-27 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Remediation Plan
Unleaded Gasoline

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIKE RUDIN AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) 1000818570
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
Stg: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number:  H19682-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - Federal Fund
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 4/30/1998
Begandt: 10/27/1989
5 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY LUST S102769861
1619 G ST Cortese N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 San Diego Co. HMMD
AIRS
SWEEPS UST
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Not reported

Marvin Katz

2266 WESTLAND AVE
Not reported

LUST

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

JS

Local Agency
37000L
908.22
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
5

Not reported
Not reported
H03160-001
9UT3510

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary:

Region:

Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported

STATE

Other ground water affected
Not reported

Not reported

NOR

Not reported

Other Means
Unknown

Unknown
T0607399176
1999-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2002-01-30 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1999-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported
1999-05-07 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$102769861
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Remediation Plan
Waste Oil

Not reported

PAUL VIDAKOVICH
9966 SAN DIEGO MISSION
Not reported

LUST

*

0

0

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected

UNA

JS

Local Agency
37000L
908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
5

Not reported
Not reported
H03160-002
9uUT3948

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
LUST:

Region: 9

Case Number: 9UT3510

Local Agency: San Diego

Substance: Gasoline

Qty Leaked: 0

Date Found: 05/23/1997

How Found: Other Means

Date Stopped: /1

How Stopped: Not reported

Source: Unknown

Cause: Unknown

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Case Type: Soil only

Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:

Not reported
I

Not reported
05/23/1997
Not reported

S$102769861
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action: Not reported
Began Monitor: Not reported
Enforce Type: Not reported
Enforce Date: Not reported

Closed Date: Not reported
Pilot Program: LOP

Local Case: H03160-001
Basin Number: 908.22
Gwater Depth: 35’

S$102769861

Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

priority:

No Beneficial groundwater use

Not reported

LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL HEALTH/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
File Dispn: Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists

Release Date: 05/27/1997
Interim Remedial Actions:

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:

Not reported
Not reported

Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:
Region:
Facility Addr2:

CORTESE
Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:

103160

Active

6HK29

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1619 G ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Not reported

Not reported

San Diego

52

CAD981158645
Not reported
07/21/03

Not reported
RHANSEN

Not reported

TAMI FAHEY

Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BAGDASAR AMAD E&MANAL
1619 G ST

92101

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC
P.O. BOX 4453
Houston, TX 77210
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported

Facility Phone:

235-6742

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

TOO01

1

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

T002

2

Not reported
Not reported

TOO3

3

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TO04

4

Not reported
LEADED

TOO5

5

Not reported
PREMIUM UNLEADED

TOO06

RT1227

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TOO07

RT1227

Not reported
MIDGRADE UNLEADED

TOO8

RT1227 PRE

Not reported
PREMIUM UNLEADED

S$102769861
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

TO09

004

Not reported
Not reported

02/06/97

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

6023

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

02/06/97

Not reported

6HX3003

Not reported

6024

MONITORING SYTEM NOT TESTED ANNUALLY

02/11/98

Not reported

6HX3031

Not reported

1163

FAILURE TO REPORT/RESPOND TO RELEASE

02/22/01

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

2224

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

02/22/01

Not reported

6HV0201

Not reported

2225

WASTE CONTAINER NOT CLOSED

02/22/01

Not reported

6HX3001

Not reported

2226

UST RECORDS NOT MAINTAINED ONSITE

02/22/01

Not reported

6HX3030

Not reported

2227

NO RELEASE RECORD LOG

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

S$102769861
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

EMI:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

2000

37

SD

1227

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

3

(el elNelNeNol0t]

2001

37

SD

1227

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNelNoRt

2002
37
SD
1227
SD
5541

S$102769861
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNolt]

2003

37

SD

1227

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

3

[eNelNeNeNelt

2004

37

SD

1227

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
3.024

3.024

0

[eNeoNeNe]

2005

37

SD

1227

SD

5541

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
3.024

3.024

0

S$102769861
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:
Act Date:
Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:
Tank Use:
Stg:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
3160

Not reported
44-000074

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
37-000-003160-000001
Not reported
8000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
5

Not reported
3160

Not reported
44-000074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-003160-000002
Not reported
550
PETROLEUM
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
3160

Not reported
44-000074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-003160-000003
Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

O oOooo

S$102769861
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Not reported
3160

Not reported
44-000074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-003160-000004
Not reported
8000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

Not reported
3160

Not reported
44-000074
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37-000-003160-000005
Not reported
5000

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

A

3160

9
44-000074
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-003160-000006
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED

4

A

3160

9
44-000074
Not reported
06-26-92

S$102769861
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued)

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-003160-000007
Not reported

10000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

A

3160

9
44-000074
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-003160-000008
Not reported
10000

M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

A

3160

9

44-000074
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-003160-000009
Not reported
550
PETROLEUM
w

Not reported
Not reported

Case Number: H03160-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund

FType: GW With No Beneficial Use Designation
FStatus: Remedial Investigation

Date: 7/7/1998

Begandt: 5/23/1997

Case Number: ~ H03160-002

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: LOP - State Fund

S$102769861
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l MAP FINDINGS

HAZNET:
Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:
Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

CAD981570898

JAMES T HAWTHORNE
6196747000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 708

SAN DIEGO, CA 921124125
San Diego

AZD049318009

99

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

.2250

San Diego

CAD981570898

JAMES T HAWTHORNE
6196747000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 708

SAN DIEGO, CA 921124125
San Diego

CADO044429835

Los Angeles

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Recycler

.2293

San Diego

CAD981570898

JAMES T HAWTHORNE
6196747000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 708

SAN DIEGO, CA 921124125
San Diego

CAT000613976

Orange

Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)
Transfer Station

.2917

San Diego

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY (Continued) S102769861
FType: GW With No Beneficial Use Designation
FStatus: Remedial Investigation
Date: 1/30/2002
Begandt: 5/7/1999
6 HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE HAZNET 1000409862
1473 G ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 Cortese
San Diego Co. HMMD
HIST UST
SWEEPS UST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
44 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:

CAD981570898

JAMES T HAWTHORNE
6196747000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 708

SAN DIEGO, CA 921124125
San Diego

CAT080011059

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal, Other

3.0000

San Diego

CAD981570898

JAMES T HAWTHORNE
6196747000

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 708

SAN DIEGO, CA 921124125
San Diego

CAD982444481

San Bernardino

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

.0750

San Diego

STATE

Soil only
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
T06019760427
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2006-03-30 00:00:00
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000409862
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6fnr6TECfheynIZcrYHl3oniTcOqEkxSCvewAUuZh04beN.tyxfi4VAXIPnYZIRccIW83MAYYejVHX0Ql6mO4buKoRoQnu7Iix7f6Fokc3YaOjM.qqjvAVQTkrx3xSCuSD006ILOvYHyedQcwlOiAwg7UUYLuaD4ZRF865Ftf.7Un9KgryGB3lBbTxtNEWSdCTJP9wj1hKBge1hByhSJ3nymI1WfZDUycqME9EC4YjR3HndqlccW363Lo5IwnBXTiBs066JccyhVO8KYqm6O3guSkwe8xyu4SHbVBe3dv.jzeCNSwory6cXRfYVGnIkcrFVg4WWoTdGIEVpoCjWx3a0OhoLee3JSyZGs5yJtI.06Z0QqcT1A5SyBYb.7Hh50lhzi6lJqoBv3nKv3i9mo3fJvcwhnO6SmqMcWCEyZkUZmxLBxSuyG9AjqvycWevimw.X53TqZULvrucVCZbAf2Dke0xr04q5Pb7lX4lkxNCa8..UDty7dv49Lx6LJfC5tix3R6Aoxfdl6nTFFrBYg4nsqTMk8EZTJCEsW3NUqh64WexEMyVOq4MkCIQCkZ1SacmQf3eILY.pMHaCDl41z3grgo5XKnsVpiX0X3NsJcmf8OUT9qUtI7gdGkh0WxDT9SgOw3e4hvPGgeMHHw3TMCe57U1onuOkUZRVnB8M.0ANW46Pqb6og9FB1NSCL.5Ejt0mM5soXxHLufnskie4d3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6fnr6TECfheynIZcrYHl3oniTcOqEkxSCvewAUuZh04beN.tyxfi4VAXIPnYZIRccIW83MAYYejVHX0Ql6mO4buKoRoQnu7Iix7f6Fokc3YaOjM.qqjvAVQTkrx3xSCuSD006ILOvYHyedQcwlOiAwg7UUYLuaD4ZRF865Ftf.7Un9KgryGB3lBbTxtNEWSdCTJP9wj1hKBge1hByhSJ3nymI1WfZDUycqME9EC4YjR3HndqlccW363Lo5IwnBXTiBs066JccyhVO8KYqm6O3guSkwe8xyu4SHbVBe3dv.jzeCNSwory6cXRfYVGnIkcrFVg4WWoTdGIEVpoCjWx3a0OhoLee3JSyZGs5yJtI.06Z0QqcT1A5SyBYb.7Hh50lhzi6lJqoBv3nKv3i9mo3fJvcwhnO6SmqMcWCEyZkUZmxLBxSuyG9AjqvycWevimw.X53TqZULvrucVCZbAf2Dke0xr04q5Pb7lX4lkxNCa8..UDty7dv49Lx6LJfC5tix3R6Aoxfdl6nTFFrBYg4nsqTMk8EZTJCEsW3NUqh64WexEMyVOq4MkCIQCkZ1SacmQf3eILY.pMHaCDl41z3grgo5XKnsVpiX0X3NsJcmf8OUT9qUtI7gdGkh0WxDT9SgOw3e4hvPGgeMHHw3TMCe57U1onuOkUZRVnB8M.0ANW46Pqb6og9FB1NSCL.5Ejt0mM5soXxHLufnskie4d3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued) 1000409862
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported

GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region

Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Chemical: Not reported

Contact Person: Not reported
Responsible Party: Mary Pampuch

RP Address: 655 West Broadway, Suite 1450
Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LOCNL

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: LA

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: Not reported

Beneficial: Not reported

Priority: 7

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended:  Not reported

Local Case #: H15607-003
Case Number: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE

Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: NOR

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Close Tank
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Tank

Global Id: T0607301435
Stop Date: 1994-02-09 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported

Not reported
2006-05-11 00:00:00
1994-02-07 00:00:00
Not reported
1994-02-09 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed

Diesel

Not reported

Paul Nieto

655 West Broadway, Ste. 1450
Not reported

LUST

*

0

0

MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detected

UNA

LA

Local Agency
37000L
908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
7

Not reported
Not reported
H15607-002
9UT2685

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Undefined
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported

Leak Source:

Not reported

1000409862
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

T0608194855
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000409862

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1992-01-14 00:00:00
Discover Date: 1991-10-28 00:00:00
Enforcement Dt: Not reported
Release Date: 1991-10-29 00:00:00
Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Waste Oil
Contact Person: Not reported

Responsible Party: Not reported

RP Address: Not reported

Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LOCNL

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: MP

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 908.21

Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: FAILED PRECISION TEST

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended:  Not reported
Local Case #: H15607-001
Case Number: Not reported

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System Name:Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Region: 9
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Case Number:
Local Agency:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Date Found:
How Found:
Date Stopped:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

9UT2685
San Diego
Diesel

1000
02/10/1994
Tank Test
02/10/1994
Other Means
Tank
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
Preliminary site assessment underway
Not reported
02/09/1994
2/25/94
03/02/1994
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOP
H15607-002
908.21

Not reported
No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

1000409862

LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL HEALTH/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

priority:

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Release Date: 02/10/1994

Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 1473 G ST
San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID: 115607
Inactive Indicator: Active
Business Code: 6HK26
SIC: Not reported
Permit Expiration: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
2nd Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 16945 CAMINO SAN BE
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92127
Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported
Corporate Code: Not reported
Fire Dept District: San Diego
Census Tract Number: 52
EPA ID: CAD981570898
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:

Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:
Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:
Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Not reported

06/23/04

Not reported

CFUENTEC

Not reported

JEFF WOOD

Not Delinquent

05/10/05

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

MCNITT PAUL H&WINONA
343 CASCADE RD

92021

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
4200 KEARNY MESA RD
San Diego, CA 92111

Not reported

12/23/05

619-232-2084

ACO03
ACETYLENE NE
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

DI05
DIESEL
684-76-346
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

olo4

OIL: MOTOR, TRANSMISSION, HYDRAULIC
8002-05-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

1000409862
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued) 1000409862
Item Number: OX09
Chemical Name: OXYGEN
Case Number: 7782-44-7

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: TOO1

Tank ID Number: 20

Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: DIESEL
Tank Number: T002

Tank ID Number: 21

Waste or Product: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

PRESSURE RELEASE
Not reported

PRO8
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

UNO7
UNLEADED GASOLINE
8006-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE

Not reported

ZEO6

ZEP DEGREASER WASH RACK

MIXTURE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No
REACTIVE
ACUTE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

DIESEL

TO03

22

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TO04

23

Not reported
Not reported

06/09/98

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

4435

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

06/09/98

Not reported

6HV0215

Not reported

4436

OIL FILTERS IMPROPERLY MANAGED

10/08/99

Not reported

6HX2001

Not reported

9155

HAZMAT HANDLER W/O HEALTH PERMIT

04/20/01

Not reported

6HV0208

Not reported

4799

STORAGE AREA: NO WEEKLY INSPECTION

08/29/02

Not reported

6HRO001

Not reported

1370

INSPECTION RECEIVED BUT NOT PROCESSED

06/23/04

Not reported

6HV0202

Not reported

2491

WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELS

06/23/04
Not reported

1000409862
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

6HV0207

Not reported

2492

FIRE/EXPLOSION/RELEASE NOT MINIMIZED

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

06/23/04

135

135

UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS
55

55

55

55

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
WASTE ANTIFREEZE

No

06/23/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
12

12

72

72

GAL

001 RECYCLE

PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
PARTS WASHER-SYSTEM ONE
No

06/23/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol

250

250

2500

2500

GAL

001 RECYCLE

ABVG TNK

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
FROM EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC
No

06/23/04

223

223

UNSPEC OIL CONTAININ
1050

1050

1000409862
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:

1050

1050

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVIC
OILY ABSORBANTS

No

06/23/04

352

352

ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHE
55

55

100

100

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0539 NORTH STATE ENVIRONM
USED FUEL FILTERS

No

06/23/04

444

444

USED BATTERIES

360

360

720

720

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL

NONE

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
LEAD ACD BTTRS-POWER STRD
No

06/23/04

860

860

UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTS
55

55

300

300

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

0539 NORTH STATE ENVIRONM
USED AEROSOL CANS

No

06/23/04
888
888

1000409862
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:

USED OIL FILTERS

600

600

1200

1200

LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE
METAL DRUM

9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WST
USED OIL FILTERS

No

STATE

00000011098

Other

EQUIPMENT RENTAL YAR

0008

TOM DUNCAN

6192322084

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE
4200 KEARNY MESA ROAD

SAN DIEGO, CA 92111

001

20

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Visual

002

21

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported
Visual

003

22

1983
00001000
PRODUCT
06

Not reported
Visual

004

23

Not reported
00001000
WASTE

1000409862
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL

Tank Construction:  Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 005

Container Num: 20

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Tank Construction: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 006

Container Num: 21

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Tank Construction: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 007

Container Num: 22

Year Installed: 1983

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: 06

Tank Construction: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 008

Container Num: 23

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: WASTE

Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL

Tank Construction: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 15607

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: 44-021920

Ref Date: Not reported

Act Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

Swrcb Tank Id: 37-000-015607-000004

Actv Date: Not reported

Capacity: 300

Tank Use: PETROLEUM

Stg: WASTE

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: 1

1000409862
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Ref Date:

Act Date:

Created Date:
Tank Status:
Owner Tank Id:
Swrcb Tank Id:
Actv Date:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

Stg:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

A

15607

9
44-021920
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-015607-000001
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

3

A

15607

9
44-021920
Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-015607-000002
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL
P

OTHER

Not reported

A

15607

9

44-021920

Not reported
06-26-92
02-29-88

A

Not reported
37-000-015607-000003
Not reported
1000

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Case Number: H15607-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Non Billable

FType: Failed Integrity Test

FStatus: Closed Case

1000409862
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HAWTHORNE RENT-IT SERVICE (Continued) 1000409862
Date: 1/14/1992
Begandt: 10/28/1991
Case Number: H15607-002
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: POP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 5/11/2006
Begandt: 2/7/1994
Case Number:  H15607-003

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Preliminary Assessment
Date: 3/30/2006
Begandt: Not reported
7 11TH & "G" ENVIROSTOR S106893821

1122 "G" STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED

Lead Agency:

NONE SPECIFIED

Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Referred - Not Assigned
Division Branch: So Cal - Cypress
Facility ID: 37000063

Site Code: Not reported

Assembly: 79

Senate: 39

Special Program:

Status:
Status Date:

Not reported
Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-04-24 00:00:00

Restricted Use: NO

Funding: Not Applicable

Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

Alias Name: 11 & "G"
37000063

Alias Type: Envirostor ID Number
Alternate Name

APN: NONE SPECIFIED

APN Description:

Comments:

Completed Info:

Not reported

DTSC is not involved with this project.

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

N/A

Completed Document Type: SB 1248 Notification
Completed Date: 04/24/00
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

11TH & "G" (Continued)

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County:
Org Name:
Reg Board:

PastUse: NONE SPECIFIED
8 ROAD RUNNERS
544 11TH AV
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: NOR
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607300478
Stop Date: 1990-03-26 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1993-06-07 00:00:00
1990-03-26 00:00:00
Not reported
1990-03-26 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region

LUST
San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

5106893821

S104749230
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Status:

Chemical:

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:

Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:

Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:
Operator:

Water System Name:
Well Name:
Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Glo

ROAD RUNNERS (Continued)

Case Closed

Gasoline

Not reported

JIM MCCHESNEY

1337 MUIRLANDS VISTA WAY
Not reported

LUST

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

PV

Local Agency

37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
7

Not reported

Not reported
H19859-001
9UT1663

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

bal ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

119859

Active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1337 MUIRLANDS VIST
LA JOLLA, CA 92037

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Numbe
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Not reported

Not reported
r 51

Not reported

Not reported

Inspection Date: 06/12/89
Reinspection Date: Not reported
Inspector Name: LEGACY
Violation Notice Issued: Not reported

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Lette
Delinquent Comment

Not reported
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

r: Not reported

: Not reported

S104749230
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ROAD RUNNERS (Continued)

Last Letter Type:

Property Owner:

Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported
Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Item #: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Name: Not reported
Qnty at Inspection: Not reported
Quantity String: Not reported
Annual Qty: Not reported
Annual Qty String: Not reported
Measurement Unit: Not reported
Treatment Method: Not reported
Storage Method: Not reported
Haz Waste Hauler: Not reported
Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

Not reported
CITYMARK M2I LLC
701 B ST #1150
92101

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104749230
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

ROAD RUNNERS (Continued)

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

H19859-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

6/7/1993

3/26/1990

S104749230

Abate Method:

Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

JAMES’ DETAIL SHOP

544 11TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
LUST:

Region: 9
Case Number: 9UT1663
Local Agency: San Diego
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Date Found: 03/27/1990
How Found: Tank Closure
Date Stopped: 03/27/1990
How Stopped: Close Tank
Source: Tank
Cause: Corrosion
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site
03/27/1990
Not reported
I

Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/7/93

LOP
H19859-001
908.21

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

priority: 3

File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Release Date: 04/02/1990

Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number: Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:

Region:
Facility Addr2:

CORTESE
544 11TH ST

LUST S102431868
Cortese N/A
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Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:

Not reported

STATE

Other ground water affected
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other Means

Other Cause

Other Source
T0608182805
2002-02-11 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2003-05-07 00:00:00
2002-02-11 00:00:00
Not reported
2002-02-11 00:00:00
Not reported

[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
8 WESTERN PACIFIC HOUSING HAZNET S105692342
1147 MARKET ST LUST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
HAZNET:

Gepaid: CAC002553328

Contact: MICHAEL PLATZER

Telephone: 6192394434

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 528 5TH AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: 99

Waste Category: Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residues

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.91

Facility County: Not reported

Gepaid: CAC002553328

Contact: MICHAEL PLATZER

Telephone: 6192394434

Facility Addr2: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 528 5TH AVE

Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Gen County: San Diego

TSD EPA ID: Not reported

TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Recycler

Tons: 0.12
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN PACIFIC HOUSING (Continued)

Enter Date:

MTBE Date:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:

Status:

Chemical:

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:

Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:

MTBE Conc:

MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:

Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:

Local Agency:

Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:

Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:

Case Number:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:
Operator:

Water System Name:
Well Name:
Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Glo
Waste Disch Assigne

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37

Not reported
San Diego Region
Case Closed
Gasoline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOCNL

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

JS

Local Agency
37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
4

Not reported

Not reported
H13924-001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

bal ID:  Not reported
d Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number: H13924-001

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP

FType: GW With No Beneficial Use Designation
FStatus: Closed Case

Date: 5/7/2003

Begandt: 2/11/2002

$105692342
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ISLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS

1213 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:
How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:
Org Name:
Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:
Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:
Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:

STATE

Soil only

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other Means
Other Cause
Unknown
T0607360344

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2005-05-12 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
2002-05-31 00:00:00
Not reported
2002-05-31 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Remediation Plan
Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported
Michael Galasso
710 West Ivy

Not reported
LOCNL

*

0
1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

CB

Local Agency
37000L

Not reported
Not reported
7

Not reported
Not reported
H02862-001
Not reported

LUST S106874374

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ISLAND VILLAGE APARTMENTS (Continued) $106874374

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:  H02862-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Remedial Investigation
Date: 5/12/2005
Begandt: 5/31/2002
8 FSE INC LUST S102363532

1238-1258 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

Cortese N/A

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:

LUST:
Region: 9
Case Number: 9UT3436
Local Agency: San Diego
Substance: Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Date Found: 11/01/1996
How Found: Other Means
Date Stopped: /1
How Stopped: Not reported
Source: Not reported
Cause: Not reported
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed

No Action Required - incident is minor, requiring no remedial action
/1

Not reported

11/01/1996

Not reported

I

Not reported

Not reported

SEL

4/29/97

1/26/99

LOP

H36815-002

908.21

51.7

No Beneficial groundwater use

Not reported

LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL HEALTH/SAFETY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT
Administratively opened on database, however no file physically exists
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FSE INC (Continued)

Release Date:

Interim Remedial Actions:

11/01/1996
Not reported

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:

Region:
Facility Addr2:

CORTESE
1238-1258 MARKET ST

$102363532

639 13TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:
FType:
FStatus:

Date:
Begandt:

FRMR YELLOW CAB/NEW EV Il LLC

H04874-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

1/31/1996

5/30/1990

H04874-002

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

1/31/1996

12/12/1991

H04874-003

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - Federal Fund

Soils Only

Closed Case

1/31/1996

11/23/1992

H04874-004

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Private - VAP

Soils Only

Closed Case

9/22/2000

1/6/2000

H04874-005

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Private - Site Designation

Soils Only

Preliminary Assessment
8/19/2003

8/19/2003

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S108407058
N/A
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

639 13 STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
Comments:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

YELLOW CAB OF SAN DIEGO

Evaluation
Evaluation
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Referred - Not Assigned
So Cal - Cypress
37470002
Not reported
79
39
Not reported
Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-02-01 00:00:00
NO
Not Applicable
0
0
37470002
Envirostor ID Number

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

DTSC is not involved with this project.

PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: SB 1248 Notification

Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

02/01/00

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED

Management Required Desc: Not reported

Potential:
Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

ENVIROSTOR S106893853
N/A
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Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:
Cleanup Fund Id:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1996-01-31 00:00:00
1990-05-30 00:00:00
Not reported
1990-06-14 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported
ANTHONY PALMERI
639 13TH ST.

Not reported

LUST

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
UNA

LS

Local Agency
37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
3

Not reported

MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
8 YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC LUST 1000291256
639 13TH ST Cortese N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 UST
San Diego Co. HMMD
HIST UST
AIRS
LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: NOR
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607300818
Stop Date: 1990-07-09 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued) 1000291256

Work Suspended:  Not reported

Local Case #: H04874-001
Case Number: 9uUT2048

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: NOR

How Discovered:

Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607300966
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1996-01-31 00:00:00

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Not reported

Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

TONY PALMERI

RP Address: 639 13TH ST.

Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued) 1000291256
Staff Initials: LS
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 37000L
Hydr Basin #: 908.21
Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: 3

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended:  Not reported

Local Case #: H04874-002
Case Number: 9UT2199

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE

Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: NOR

How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607301077
Stop Date: 1992-11-23 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

RP Address:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1996-01-31 00:00:00
1992-11-23 00:00:00
Not reported
1992-11-23 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported

TONY PALMERI
639 13TH ST
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested: Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: LS

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 908.21

Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: 3

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Local Case #:
Case Number:

Not reported
Not reported
H04874-003
9UT2309

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:

Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported

How Discovered:

Not reported

How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607376944
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

2003-08-19 00:00:00
Not reported

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: Not reported

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

1000291256

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported
County: 37
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Water System Name:
Well Name:
Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Glo

Not reported

San Diego Region
Preliminary site assessment underway
Not reported

Not reported

Robert G. Russell, Jr.
530 B Street, Ste. 2100
Not reported

LOCNL

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

EM

Local Agency

37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
7

Not reported

Not reported
H04874-005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

bal ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0608115669
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000-09-22 00:00:00
2000-01-06 00:00:00
Not reported
2000-01-06 00:00:00
Not reported

1000291256
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued) 1000291256
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region

Status: Case Closed

Chemical: Unleaded Gasoline

Contact Person: Not reported

Responsible Party: WILLIAM PATCH

RP Address: 9191 TOWNE CENTRE DR #310
Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LOCNL

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested: Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: JIN

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 908.21

Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: 3

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Not reported
Not reported

Local Case #: H04874-004
Case Number: Not reported
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System Name:Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Abate Method:

Summary: Not reported
LUST:
Region: 9
Case Number: 9uUT2048
Local Agency: San Diego
Substance: Regular Gasoline
Qty Leaked: 0
Date Found: 07/30/1991
How Found: Other Means
Date Stopped: 07/30/1991
How Stopped: Other Means
Source: Unknown
Cause: Unknown
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Soil only
Status: Case Closed

No Action Required - incident is minor, requiring no remedial action
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

07/30/1991
9/17/91
08/27/1992
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/31/96
LOP
H04874-001
908.21

>10°

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

priority: LOP/HIGH - ADMINISTRATIVE (CLOSURE/SB2004/ENFORCEMENT)
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed

Release Date: 07/30/1991

Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Region:

Case Number:
Local Agency:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Date Found:
How Found:
Date Stopped:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:

Confirm Date:
Submit Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:
priority:

File Dispn:

9

9UT2199

San Diego

Gasoline

0

12/12/1991

Other Means

12/12/1991

Other Means

Unknown

Unknown

Local Agency

Soil only

Case Closed

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in
approved site

12/12/1991

Not reported

01/07/1991

Not reported

/1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1/31/96

LOP

H04874-002

908.21

>10

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

LOP/HIGH - ADMINISTRATIVE (CLOSURE/SB2004/ENFORCEMENT)
File discarded, case closed

1000291256
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Release Date: 12/12/1991

Interim Remedial Actions: No

Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Region:

Case Number:
Local Agency:
Substance:
Qty Leaked:
Date Found:
How Found:
Date Stopped:
How Stopped:
Source:
Cause:

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Status:

Abate Method:
Confirm Date:

Submit Workplan:

Prelim Assess:
Desc Pollution:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:
Basin Number:
Gwater Depth:
Beneficial Use:
NPDES Number:

9

9UT2309
San Diego
Gasoline

Not reported
11/24/1992
Tank Closure
11/23/1992
Close Tank
Piping
Unknown
Local Agency
Soil only
Case Closed
No Action Taken - no action has as yet been taken at the site
11/24/1992
1/21/93
07/15/1993
Not reported
I

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1/31/96

LOP
H04874-003
908.21

>16’

No Beneficial groundwater use
Not reported

priority: LOP/HIGH - ADMINISTRATIVE (CLOSURE/SB2004/ENFORCEMENT)
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed

Release Date: 11/24/1992

Interim Remedial Actions: Yes

Cleanup and Abatement order Number: Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

1000291256

Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 639 13TH ST
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 639 13TH ST
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 639 13TH ST
UST:
Local Agency: 37000
Facility ID: HO04874
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

San Diego Co. HMMD:
Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:
Permit Expiration:
Owner:
2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

203855

Active

6HK24

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
639 13TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Not reported
Not reported
San Diego

52

Not reported
Not reported
08/05/04

Not reported
CFUENTEC

Not reported
TONY PALMERI
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

P P D SAN DIEGO PROJECT OWNER
C/O MARK CASSIDY
89109

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
02/05/06
619-239-8061

AC59
ACETYLENE GAS
74-86-2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

AR58

ARGON/CO2 MIG MIX WELDING GAS
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000291256
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Carcinogen:
1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:
Tank Number: Not reported
Tank ID Number: Not reported
Waste or Product: Not reported
Tank Contents: Not reported

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Type of Violation: Not reported
Occurrences: Not reported
Item Number: Not reported

Violation Desc: Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:
Inspection Date: 08/05/04

No
FIRE
PRESSURE R

CA60
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
124-38-9

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

ol71

OILS, LUBRICATING
8002-05-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

OX61
OXYGEN GAS
7782-44-7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
PRESSURE R

1000291256
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:

135

135

UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUS
100

100

300

300

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
PARTS WASHER

No

08/05/04

181

181

INORGANIC SOLID WAST
55

55

110

110

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
PAINT BOOTH FILTERS
No

08/05/04

212

212

OXYGENATED SOLVENTS
20

20

100

100

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS
BRAKE WASHER

No

08/05/04

213

213

HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS
100

100

300

300

GAL

001 RECYCLE
PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS
PARTS WASHER

1000291256
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

No

08/05/04

221

221

WASTE OIL & MIXED Ol
300

300

5000

5000

GAL

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
Not reported

No

08/05/04

223

223

UNSPEC OIL CONTAININ
15

15

500

500

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
OILY ABSORBENT

No

08/05/04

342

342

ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/ME
55

55

1000

1000

GAL

001 RECYCLE

PLASTIC DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
ANTIFREEZE

No

08/05/04

444

444

USED BATTERIES

100

100

1000

1000

LBS

444 BATTERIES RECYCL

1000291256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:

BOX

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
USED LEAD ACID BATTERIES
No

08/05/04

451

451

DEGREASING SLUDGE

55

55

3300

3300

LBS

003 LANDFILL

METAL DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
SUMP SLUDGE (2 SUMPS)
No

08/05/04

461

461

PAINT SLUDGE
30

30

500

500

GAL

001 RECYCLE
METAL DRUM
3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE
Not reported

No

08/05/04

860

860

UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTS
500

500

1000

1000

LBS

001 RECYCLE

METAL DRUM

9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAUL
EMPTY AEROSOL CANS
No

08/05/04

888

888

USED OIL FILTERS
300

300

5000

1000291256
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

HIST UST:

Region:

Facility ID:

Facility Type:
Other Type:

Total Tanks:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Tank Construction:

Leak Detection:

5000
LBS

888 FILTERS/METAL RE

METAL DRUM

3432 GOLDEN STATE ENV. SE

Not reported
No

STATE
00000032997
Other

TAXICAB

0008

R.A. MATTHEWS
6192398061

YELLOW CAB COMPANY OF SAN DIEG

639 13TH STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

001

1

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
10

002

2

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
10

003

3

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
10

004

4

Not reported
00004000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
10

1000291256
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMI:

Tank Num: 005
Container Num: K

Year Installed: 1978

Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: 10

Tank Num: 006
Container Num: 6

Year Installed: 1981

Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: 10

Tank Num: 007
Container Num: 7

Year Installed: 1960

Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 008
Container Num: 8

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Tank Construction:  Not reported
Leak Detection: None

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
Air Basin:

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

2000

37

SD

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2001
37
SD

1000291256
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MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNe]

2002

37

SD

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeolNoNoNeNol

2003

37

SD

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2004

37

SD

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported

Not reported

1000291256
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELLOW CAB CO OF SAN DIEGOINC (Continued)

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:

1000291256

0.187616016
0.17304
0

O oOooo

2005

37

SD

3415

SD

4121

SAN DIEGO COUNTY APCD
Not reported
Not reported
.187616016
17304

[eNeNoNoNe]

9 GOODWILL PROPERTY
626-630 FRONT STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92173

ENVIROSTOR:
Site Type:
Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:
Regulatory Agencies:
Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:
Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:
Special Program:
Status:
Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

APN:
APN Description:
Comments:

Completed Info:

Evaluation
Evaluation
Not reported
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Referred - Not Assigned
So Cal - Cypress
37000082
Not reported
79
40
Not reported
Refer: 1248 Local Agency
2000-11-22 00:00:00
NO
Not Applicable
0
0
37000082
Envirostor ID Number

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported

ENVIROSTOR S106893839
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

10

GOODWILL PROPERTY (Continued)

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:
Management Required:

Management Required Desc:

Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED

$106893839

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION
1606 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

LUST:
Region: 9
Case Number: 9UT678
Local Agency: San Diego
Substance: Waste Oil
Qty Leaked: Not reported
Date Found: 02/23/1987
How Found: Tank Closure
Date Stopped: 02/23/1987
How Stopped: Close Tank
Source: Tank
Cause: Corrosion
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Case Type: Other ground water affected
Status: Case Closed
Abate Method: No Action Required - incident is minor, requiring no remedial action
Confirm Date: 02/23/1987
Submit Workplan: Not reported
Prelim Assess: 02/27/1989
Desc Pollution: Not reported
Remed Plan: /1

Remed Action:
Began Monitor:
Enforce Type:
Enforce Date:
Closed Date:
Pilot Program:
Local Case:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/16/90

LOP
HO05817-001

LUST S102440247
Cortese N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION (Continued) S102440247
Basin Number: 908.21
Gwater Depth: Not reported
Beneficial Use: No Beneficial groundwater use
NPDES Number:  Not reported
priority: 3
File Dispn: File discarded, case closed
Release Date: 02/23/1987
Interim Remedial Actions: Yes
Cleanup and Abatement order Number:  Not reported
Waste Discharge Requirement Number: Not reported

Cortese:
Region: CORTESE
Facility Addr2: 1606 MARKET ST
10 UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 LUST U003942775
1606 MARKET ST UsT N/A

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 San Diego Co. HMMD

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0607302946
Stop Date: 1987-02-23 00:00:00
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 1990-05-18 00:00:00

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

1987-02-23 00:00:00
Not reported
1987-02-23 00:00:00

Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: Waste Oil

Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

Not reported
RICH GOSSETT
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued) u003942775

RP Address: PO BOX 85176

Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LUST

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: FA

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 908.21

Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: 7

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Work Suspended:  Not reported

Local Case #: H05817-001
Case Number: 9uUT678

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Water System Name:Not reported
Well Name: Not reported

Distance To Lust: 0
Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Undefined
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Global Id: T0608134329
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1992-11-13 00:00:00
1992-08-26 00:00:00

Not reported

1992-11-13 00:00:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
LOCNL

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

UNA

MM

Local Agency

37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
FAILED PRECISION TEST
Not reported

Not reported

H05817-003

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Waste Discharge Global ID:

Not reported
0
Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary:

Region:

Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

Not reported

STATE

Undefined

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
T0608162480

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1992-11-13 00:00:00
1992-08-26 00:00:00
Not reported
1992-11-13 00:00:00

u003942775
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb: Not reported
Max MTBE Soil ppb: Not reported

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Case Closed
Unleaded Gasoline
Not reported

Responsible Party: Not reported

RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:
Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported

Not reported

LOCNL

*

0

1

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.
UNA

MM

Local Agency

37000L

908.21
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
FAILED PRECISION TEST
Not reported

Not reported

H05817-002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:
Distance To Lust:

Not reported
0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary:

UST:
Local Agency:
Facility ID:

Not reported

37000
HO05817

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

105817

Active

6HK28

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

LIC DEPT DC36

P O BOX 52085
PHOENIX, AZ 85072

u003942775
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Map Code/Business Plan on File: Not reported

Corporate Code:
Fire Dept District:

Census Tract Number:

EPA ID:
Gas Station:
Inspection Date:

Reinspection Date:

Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:

Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:

Property City,St,Zip:

Tank Owner:
Tank Address:
Tank City,St,Zip:

Not reported
San Diego

52
CAL000046424
Not reported
04/28/03

Not reported
RHANSEN

Not reported
CARLOS CUEN
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MAHMOUDIAN KHASHAYAR&SHOLEH

1606 MARKET ST
92101

TOSCO MARKETING CO
3550 N CENTRAL AV FT

Phoenix, AZ 85012

Business Plan Acceptance Date: Not reported
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible: Not reported

Facility Phone:

619-234-4436

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Quantity Stored At One Time: Not reported
Quantity Stored at One Time: Not reported

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:

Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:

TOO1
0364-34

Not reported
Not reported

TO02

Not reported

Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

TOO03

Not reported

Not reported
PREMIUM UNLEADED

10/14/98

u003942775
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Not reported

6HV1003

Not reported

8519

HMBP NOT AMENDED WI/IN 30 DAYS

10/14/98

Not reported

6HV1097

Not reported

8520

HMBP: NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAM

10/14/98

Not reported

6HX3027

Not reported

8521

UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTED

10/14/98

Not reported

6HX3028

Not reported

8522

UST RESPONSE PLAN NOT AVAILABLE

08/19/97

Not reported

6HX3016

Not reported

8377

DID NOT SUBMIT INTEGRITY TEST RESULTS TO

08/19/97

Not reported

6HX3027

Not reported

8378

UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTED

08/19/97

Not reported

6HX3031

Not reported

8379

FAILURE TO REPORT/RESPOND TO RELEASE

05/22/01

Not reported

6HV0135

Not reported

5856

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE

05/22/01
Not reported

u003942775
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:

6HV0401

Not reported

5857

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

05/22/01

Not reported

6HV0402

Not reported

5858

TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATE

05/22/01

Not reported

6HX3011

Not reported

5859

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH OP PERMIT CONDITIO

05/22/01

Not reported

6HX3013

Not reported

5860

NO FINANCIAL RESPOSIBILITY DOC

05/22/01

Not reported

6HX3001

Not reported

5861

UST RECORDS NOT MAINTAINED ONSITE

05/22/01

Not reported

6HX3027

Not reported

5862

UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTED

05/22/01

Not reported

6HX3027

Not reported

5863

UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTED

05/01/02

Not reported

6HX3001

Not reported

7617

UST RECORDS NOT MAINTAINED ONSITE

05/01/02
Not reported
6HX3015

u003942775
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Not reported
7618

ANNUAL INTEGRITY TEST NOT DONE

05/01/02
Not reported
6HX3027
Not reported
7619

UST MONITORING PROCEDURE NOT IMPLEMENTED

05/01/02
Not reported
6HV1096
Not reported
7620

NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDS

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:
Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Facility ID:
Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:
SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Map Code/Business Plan on File:

Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:
Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:

Violation Notice Issued:

Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:
Last Update:

203020

Active

6HK28

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1606 MARKET ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
Not reported
Not reported
San Diego

52

Not reported
Not reported
05/05/04

Not reported
RHANSEN

Not reported
CARLOS CUEN
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

u003942775
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:

Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:

Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:

Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:
2nd Hazard Category:

Item Number:
Chemical Name:
Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:

Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number: T002
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

Tank Number: TO03
Tank ID Number:
Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

Inspection Date: 05/05/04
Waste Code:
Type of Violation: 6HV0135
Occurrences:

Item Number: 1294
Violation Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
REGULAR UNLEADED

Not reported
Not reported
PREMIUM UNLEADED

Not reported

Not reported

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MAHMOUDIAN KHASHAYAR&SHOLEH
1606 MARKET ST
92101

K C MAHMOUDIAN
1606 MARKET ST
San Diego, CA 92101
Not reported
05/05/05
619-234-4436

PR61

u003942775

PREMIUM UNLEADED - T0O03 UNDERGROUND TANK 105817 TO03

8006-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

REG0

REGULAR UNLEADED - T002 UNDERGROUND TANK 105817 T002

8006-61-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

FIRE
ACUTE

MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

Inspection Date:
Waste Code:
Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

05/05/04

Not reported

6HV0401

Not reported

1295

TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLE

05/05/04

Not reported

6HV3109

Not reported

1296

MONITORING PLOT PLAN NOT SUBMITTED

05/05/04

Not reported

6HV3114

Not reported

1297

2NDRY CONT TEST NOT DONE/SENT TO CUPA

05/05/04

Not reported

6HV3255

Not reported

1298

SPILL CONT NOT DRY & IN GOOD CONDITI

05/05/04

Not reported

6HV3263

Not reported

1299

MONITORING SYSTEM NOT FUNCTIONAL

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

H05817-001

DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
LOP - State Fund

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:

Qnty at Inspection:

Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:

Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:

Storage Method:

Haz Waste Hauler:

Waste Desc:
Carcinogen:

Case Number:
Agency:
Funding:

05/05/04

352

352

ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHE
12

12

12

12

LBS

999 UNKNOWN

CAN

0001 NO HAULER

USED GASOLINE FILTERS
No

u003942775
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL SERV STN #0364-30319 (Continued)

FType:
FStatus:
Date:
Begandt:

Case Number:

Soils Only
Closed Case
5/18/1990
2/23/1987

H05817-002

u003942775

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Non Billable
FType: Failed Integrity Test
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 11/13/1992
Begandt: 8/26/1992
Case Number:  H05817-003
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Non Billable
FType: Failed Integrity Test
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 11/13/1992
Begandt: 8/26/1992
11 ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC

1416 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

Case Number:

H09532-001

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S108406936
N/A

Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 1/13/1994
Begandt: 5/4/1992
Case Number:  H09532-002
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Closed Case
Date: 8/16/2006
Begandt: Not reported
11 ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC

1416 MARKET ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

LUST:
Region:
Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

STATE

Soil only

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Other Means
Other Cause
Unknown

LUST S104746788
San Diego Co. HMMD N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:

Remed Plan: Not reported
Remed Action: Not reported
Monitoring: Not reported
Close Date: 2006-08-16 00:00:00

Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Review Date: Not reported
Enter Date: Not reported
MTBE Date: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County: 37

Org Name: Not reported

Reg Board: San Diego Region
Status: Case Closed
Chemical: 0

Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Robert G. Russell, Jr.

RP Address: 530 B Street, Ste. 2100
Interim: Not reported

Oversight Prgm: LOCNL

MTBE Class: *

MTBE Conc: 0

MTBE Fuel: 0

MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
Staff: UNA

Staff Initials: EM

Lead Agency: Local Agency

Local Agency: 37000L

Hydr Basin #: 908.21

Beneficial: REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
Priority: 7

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Local Case #:
Case Number:

Not reported
Not reported
H09532-002
Not reported

Qty Leaked: Not reported
Abate Method: Not reported
Operator: Not reported

ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC (Continued) S104746788
Global Id: T0607399125
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name: Not reported
Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC (Continued) S104746788

Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:

How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:

Max MTBE GW ppb:
Max MTBE Soil ppb:

County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:
Chemical:
Contact Person:

Responsible Party:

RP Address:
Interim:
Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:
MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:
Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:

Local Case #:
Case Number:
Qty Leaked:
Abate Method:
Operator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
T0608160540
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1994-01-13 00:00:00
1992-05-04 00:00:00

Not reported

1992-05-04 00:00:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37

Not reported

San Diego Region

Case Closed
0
Not reported

STEVEN LEVINE

2255 GLADES RD, STE 421A

Not reported
LOCNL

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.

UNA

FA

Local Agency
37000L

Not reported
Not reported
7

Not reported
Not reported
H09532-001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Water System Name:Not reported

Well Name:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC (Continued)

Distance To Lust: 0

Waste Discharge Global ID:  Not reported
Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: Not reported

San Diego Co. HMMD:

Facility ID:

Inactive Indicator:
Business Code:

SIC:

Permit Expiration:
Owner:

2nd Name:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Map Code/Business Plan on File:
Corporate Code:

Fire Dept District:
Census Tract Number:
EPA ID:

Gas Station:

Inspection Date:
Reinspection Date:
Inspector Name:
Violation Notice Issued:
Facility Contact:
Delinquent Flag:

Last Update:

Last Delinquent Letter:
Delinquent Comment:
Last Letter Type:
Property Owner:
Property Address:
Property City,St,Zip:
Tank Owner:

Tank Address:

Tank City,St,Zip:
Business Plan Acceptance Date:
Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
Facility Phone:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

Item Number:

Chemical Name:

Case Number:

Quantity Stored At One Time:
Quantity Stored at One Time:
Annual Quantity String:
Annual Quantity String:
Measurement Units:
Carcinogen:

1st Hazard Category:

2nd Hazard Category:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

Tank Number:
Tank ID Number:

Not reported
Not reported

109532
Active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PO BOX 5035
BOCA RATON, FL 33431
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
52

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not Delinquent
05/10/05

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
EVLLC
C/O JIM RIVARD
99202

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported

S104746788
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

12

Waste or Product:
Tank Contents:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:
Inspection Date:
Waste Code:

Type of Violation:
Occurrences:
Item Number:
Violation Desc:

ADT PROPERTY HOLDINGS INC (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

Inspection Date:
Waste Item #:
Waste Code:
Waste Name:
Qnty at Inspection:
Quantity String:
Annual Qty:
Annual Qty String:
Measurement Unit:
Treatment Method:
Storage Method:
Haz Waste Hauler:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S104746788

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Facility ID:

Site Code:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Waste Desc: Not reported
Carcinogen: No

PACIFIC AIRMOTIVE

544 7TH AVENUE

SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

ENVIROSTOR:

Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

* MMONROY

So Cal - Cypress
37370118

Not reported

76

39

* RCRA 3012 - Past Haz Waste Disp Inven Site

Refer: Other Agency
1995-08-21 00:00:00
NO

Not reported
32.7108333333333
-117.158333333333

SUBSIDIARY OF PUREX CORP

37370118
CAD980636666
Alternate Name

ENVIROSTOR 1000250543
N/A
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC AIRMOTIVE (Continued)

APN:
APN Description:
Comments:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Confirmed:

Confirmed Description:
Future Area Name:
Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Media Affected:

Media Affected Desc:

Management:

Management Required:
Management Required Desc:
Potential:

Potenital Description:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:
PastUse:

EPA Identification Number
Envirostor ID Number

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

1000250543

CALSITES VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.FACILITY IDENTIFIED
ID VIA EPA PRINTOUTFACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRISSOURCE ACT:
AIRCRAFT SERVING BUSINESS. SOLVENT CLEANING ON SITE. SUBMIT TO EPA

PRELIM ASSESS DONE RCRA 3012

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Site Screening
10/27/94

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report

02/22/84

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Discovery
10/12/83

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Discovery
03/22/83

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported

NONE SPECIFIED
Not reported
10198

* UNSPECIFIED SOLVENT MIXTURES

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE SPECIFIED
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[ MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
Direction EDR ID Number
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
13 Notify 65 S100178292
515 27TH STREET N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92102
Notify 65:
Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Board File Number: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Incident Description: 92102-3164
14 PARKSIDE, FORMER E. VIL. COMM SAN DIEGO CO. SAM  S108540437
505 13TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:
Case Number:  H39707-001
Agency: DEH Site Assessment & Mitigation
Funding: Private - VAP
FType: Soils Only
FStatus: Preliminary Assessment
Date: 5/10/2007
Begandt: Not reported
14 PARKSIDE, FORMER E. VIL. COMM CHURCH LUST S108536668
505 13TH ST N/A
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
LUST:
Region: STATE
Case Type: Soil only
Cross Street: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Funding: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
How Stopped: Other Means
Leak Cause: Other Cause
Leak Source: Unknown
Global Id: SLT19705653
Stop Date: Not reported
Confirm Leak: Not reported
Workplan: Not reported

Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:
Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifier:
Soil Qualifier:
Max MTBE GW ppb:

2007-05-10 00:00:00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARKSIDE, FORMER E. VIL. COMM CHURCH (Continued)

Max MTBE Soil ppb:
County:

Org Name:

Reg Board:
Status:

Chemical:

Contact Person:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Interim:

Oversight Prgm:
MTBE Class:
MTBE Conc:
MTBE Fuel:

MTBE Tested:
Staff:

Staff Initials:

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:
Hydr Basin #:
Beneficial:

Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Work Suspended:
Local Case #:
Case Number:

Qty Leaked:

Abate Method:
Operator:

Water System Name:
Well Name:
Distance To Lust:
Waste Discharge Glo

Not reported

37

Not reported

San Diego Region
Preliminary site assessment underway
0

Not reported

Robert Henderson

625 Broadway, Suite 100
Not reported

LOCNL

*

0

0

Not Required to be Tested.
UNA

CB

Local Agency

37000L

908.22
REC-1,REC-2,WARM,WILD
7

Not reported

Not reported
H39707-001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

bal ID:  Not reported

Waste Disch Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: Not reported

5108536668

15 HEAVY EQUIPMENT LOT
14753 ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

CERC-NFRAP:
Site ID:
Federal Facility:
NPL Status:
Non NPL Status:

0900066

Not a Federal Facility
Not on the NPL
NFRAP

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Tel:
Contact Title:

Matt Mitguard
(415) 972-3096

Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Nuria Muniz
(415) 972-3811

Site Assessment Manager (SAM)

Site Description: Not reported

CERC-NFRAP 1003877971
CAD982359598
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

15

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

Action:

Date Started:
Date Completed:
Priority Level:

HEAVY EQUIPMENT LOT (Continued)

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

DISCOVERY
Not reported
12/01/1987

Not reported

ARCHIVE SITE
Not reported
09/06/1990

Not reported

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

Not reported
09/06/1990

NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action Planned

1003877971

HAZNET:

Gepaid:

Contact:
Telephone:
Facility Addr2:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

LUST:

Region:

Case Type:
Cross Street:
Enf Type:
Funding:

How Discovered:
How Stopped:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:
Global Id:
Stop Date:
Confirm Leak:
Workplan:
Prelim Assess:
Pollution Char:
Remed Plan:
Remed Action:

ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS
400 16TH ST
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

CAC002128256

PAULA MILLFORD
6192323263

Not reported

Not reported

400 16TH ST

SAN DIEGO, CA 921010000
San Diego

CAT080013352

Los Angeles

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

3.1066

San Diego

STATE

Other ground water affected
Not reported

Not reported

NOR

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
T0607302562
1998-12-14 00:00:00
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

HAZNET S102861223
LUST N/A
Cortese

San Diego Co. HMMD
SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Distance (ft.)Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ECONO AUTO REPAIR/GAS (Continued)

Monitoring:
Close Date:
Discover Date:
Enforcement Dt:
Release Date:
Review Date:
Enter Date:
MTBE Date:
GW Qualifie